

STATE TAX COMMISSION OF MISSOURI

IN THE MATTER OF THE 2023)	
RESIDENTIAL APPEALS,)	
Complainant(s),)	
)	Appeal No. VARIOUS
v.)	Parcel No. As set out on Schedule A
)	
GAIL McCANN BEATTY, DIRECTOR OF)	
ASSESSMENT, JACKSON COUNTY,)	
MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

DECISION AND ORDER

Complainants, appeal the Jackson County Board of Equalization's (BOE) decision finding the true value in money (TVM) and, therefore, the Assessed value of their subject properties on January 1, 2023. Complainants allege overvaluation.¹ For the reasons explained herein, the decision of the BOE in each respective appeal is set aside. The TVM and the Assessed values of the subject properties on January 1, 2023, was as set out in the attached spreadsheet, Schedule A.

¹ Complainants timely filed a complaint for review of assessment. The State Tax Commission (STC) has authority to hear and decide Complainant's appeal. Mo. Const. art. X, sec. 14; Section 138.430.1, RSMo 2000. All statutory citations are to RSMo 2000, as amended.

Some Complainants were represented by counsel, others proceeded pro se.

Respondent is represented by counsel, Ryan Taylor and Eric Honea.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Subject Property's 2022 Assessment.

The Commission takes official notice of the fact that each of the subject properties had an assessed value on January 1, 2022, as set out on the attached spreadsheet and each was classified as residential property.²

2. The State Tax Commission's Order of August 6, 2024.

The Commission takes official notice of the fact that on August 6, 2024, the Commission issued an Order pursuant to its general supervisory duties vested in it by the constitution and statutes of the State of Missouri (hereafter "2024 Order.") The 2024 Order was directed to the Jackson County Executive, the Jackson County Board of Equalization, and the Jackson County Director of Assessment.

In its 2024 Order, the Commission ordered the Jackson County assessing officials to correct the 2023 Assessment Roll to reflect assessed valuations of all parcels of subclass (1) real property, excluding increases due to new construction or improvements, that equal the valuations determined by Jackson County assessing officials, or valuations that do not exceed fifteen percent since the last assessment, whichever is less. The Commission further ordered that the assessed valuations for 2024 subclass (1) real property shall remain the

2

² Source: Spreadsheet provided by Respondent as attachment to Respondent's Response to State Tax Commission Order Dated July 16, 2025, titled 2023-2024 STC Appeals Final.xlsx.

same as the assessed valuations in the 2023 assessment roll, as corrected by the Order, excluding increases due to new construction or improvements.

3. Jackson County Assessing Officials' Refusal to Comply With The 2024 Order.

The Commission takes official notice of the fact that Jackson County assessing officials refused to comply with the 2024 Order.³

4. Jackson County Assessing Officials' Failure to Comply With The Notice and Physical Inspection Requirements of Section 137.115 RSMo.

The Commission takes official notice of the fact that Jackson County Assessing Officials failed to comply with the notice and physical inspection requirements of Section 137.115 RSMo. In its Judgment entered on March 31, 2025 in *Gail McCann Beatty et al. v. State Tax Commission of Missouri*, Case No. 2416-CV25478, the Jackson County Circuit Court, at p. 33, found as follows:

The Court finds from the evidence presented at trial that the Jackson County Petitioners improperly used some parcel by parcel reviews that were attenuated from the 2023 real property assessments; that Petitioners failed to comply with the requirements of physical inspection as set forth in section 137.115 as to certain Jackson County real property owners who were facing assessment increases of 15% or more; that the Jackson County Petitioners failed to provide adequate notice to approximately 75% Jackson County Petitioners sent notices to property owners about interior inspections which misstated the applicable law; that notices were sent out in a time frame in June, 2023, and that provided affected real property owners insufficient time to timely request an interior inspection or file appeals to the BOE. These errors compounded to create a 2023 Jackson County real property tax assessment which resulted in mistaken or erroneous assessments and taxes levied or

3

³ "Jackson County Petitioners refused to comply with the Order and filed the present lawsuit." March 31, 2025 Judgment, *Gail McCann Beatty et al. v. State Tax Commission of Missouri*, Case No. 2416-CV25478, Jackson County Circuit Court, at p. 17.

paid in 2023. The Court further finds from the evidence presented at trial that the Commission acted upon substantial and competent evidence in determining that the errors had occurred in the 2023 real property assessment and did not act arbitrarily, capriciously or unreasonably in entering its Order.

5. No New Construction Or Improvements.

The 2024 Order does not apply to other Jackson County appeals where such properties had new construction or improvements in 2022. The subject properties on Schedule A did not have new construction or improvements in 2022. This finding is based upon the following facts, all of which are determined by official notice:

On July 16, 2025, the undersigned entered an order in this appeal, directing the parties to notify the Commission no later than August 18, 2025 whether there was new construction or improvements to the subject property in 2022. The order directed that in the event a party did not provide information pertaining to new construction or improvements, the Commission would assume that the answer is in the negative as to that party and consider the action of the party a waiver of any right to contend that there was new construction or improvements.

6. No Evidence that the 2022 Assessed Valuation is Less Than the Valuation Derived From Application of the 2024 Order.

The 2024 Order set a ceiling, not a floor, for the 2023 valuation. On July 16, 2025, the undersigned entered an order in this appeal, directing Complainants to notify the Commission no later than August 18, 2025 whether Complainant intends to present any evidence that the value of the subject property is less than the property's 2022 assessed value plus fifteen percent. The order directed that in the event Complainant did not provide

such information, the Commission would assume that the answer is in the negative and consider this a waiver of the right of Complainant to present evidence of a lower value. All appeals of Complainants who contacted the Hearing Officer or Commission in accordance with this provision have been removed from Schedule A and such appeals will be adjudicated separately.

7. Complainants' Claims.

Some Complainants upon filing the Complaint for Review with the State Tax Commission, made claims other than overvaluation as grounds for their appeal. The 2024 Order does not address grounds other than overvaluation. On July 16, 2025, the undersigned entered an order in this appeal, directing Complainants to notify the Hearing Officer no later than August 18, 2025, whether Complainant intends to present any evidence or arguments in this appeal regarding claims based on grounds other than overvaluation. The order directed that in the event Complainant did not provide such information, the Commission would assume that the answer is in the negative and consider this a waiver of the right of Complainant to present evidence of claims based upon grounds other than overvaluation. All appeals of Complainants who contacted the Hearing Officer or Commission in accordance with this provision have been removed from Schedule A and such appeals will be adjudicated separately.

8. Mathematical Computation.

The Commission takes official notice that the subject property's 2022 TVM as set out in column E multiplied by .19 equals the Assessed value of the subject property as set out in Schedule A in column F, increased by 15%, equals the amount in column H of

Schedule A. The Commission further takes official notice that the 2023 Assessed value of the property is in column J, which is the lesser of columns H or I, and is the 2023 Assessed value of the property in accordance with the Order of the Commission. The Commission further takes official notice that the TVM of the property for 2023 is the value in column J divided by 19% which is in column K of Schedule A.

9. Respondent's Claims.

On July 16, 2025, the undersigned entered an order in these appeals, directing Respondent to notify the Hearing Officer no later than August 18, 2025, whether Respondent intends to present a filing/affidavit regarding any other issues that it may wish to address. On August 15, 2025, Respondent filed Respondent's Response to State Tax Commission Order Dated July 16, 2025, in which Respondent argued, among other things, that the Commission did not have jurisdiction over appeals in which a BOE determination letter was not received and that interior inspections had been completed on 117 of the properties subject to these appeals. All of the appeals Respondent identified as having had an interior inspection and/or not having a BOE determination letter have been removed from Schedule A and will be adjudicated separately.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Assessment and Valuation.

Pursuant to Article X, Sections 4(a) and 4(b), Mo. Const. of 1945, real property and tangible personal property is assessed at its value or such percentage of its value as may be fixed by law for each class and for each subclass. Residential real property is assessed at

19% of its TVM as of January 1 of each odd-numbered year. Section 137.115.5(1)(a) RSMo.

2. Evidentiary Hearing.

No evidentiary hearing was held because no genuine issue of material fact exists.

3. The 2024 Order is Valid and is Applicable to the Subject Property.

The 2024 Order is a valid order, issued pursuant to the Commission's constitutional and statutory authority, and within its powers which are commensurate with its responsibility and designed to enforce the law and assure uniformity. *Cassily v. Riney*, 576 S.W.2d 325 (Mo. banc 1979); *Cuivre River Electric, Inc. v. State Tax Commission of Missouri*, 769 S.W.2d 432, 435 (Mo. banc 1989).

The 2024 Order applies to all parcels of subclass (1) real property located in Jackson County. Subclass (1) real property is defined as residential property.⁴

CONCLUSION AND ORDER

The BOE decision is set aside in each respective appeal. The Assessed values of the subject properties as of January 1, 2023, were as set out in column J of Schedule A.

Application for Review

A party may file an application for review of this decision within 30 days of the mailing date set forth in the certificate of service for this decision. The application "shall contain specific detailed grounds upon which it is claimed the decision is erroneous." Section 138.432. The application must be in writing, and may be mailed to

-

⁴ Mo. Const. Art. X Section 4(a) and 4(b)(1).

the State Tax Commission of Missouri, P.O. Box 146, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0146, or

emailed to Legal@stc.mo.gov. A copy of the application must be sent to each person listed

below in the certificate of service. Failure to state specific facts or law upon which the

application for review is based will result in summary denial. Section 138.432.

Disputed Taxes

The Collector of Jackson County, and the collectors of all affected political

subdivisions therein, shall continue to hold the disputed taxes pending the possible filing

of an application for review, unless the disputed taxes have been disbursed pursuant to a

court order under the provisions of section 139.031.

SO ORDERED August 27, 2025.

STATE TAX COMMISSION OF MISSOURI

Todd D. Wilson

Senior Hearing Officer

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been electronically mailed and/or sent by U.S. Mail on August 27, 2025, to: Complainant(s) and/or Counsel for Complainant(s), the County Assessor and/or Counsel for Respondent and County

Collector.

Todd D. Wilson

8

				15%			
			2022	Increase	Max 2023	2023	
		2023 TVM		Over 2022		Assessed	
Appeal # Complainant	Parcel #	set by BOE 2022		AV	Value	1	H and I 2023 TVM
23-30002 Martha Kimberly Montsdeoca	45-610-11-01-00-0-00-000	\$264,290 \$173,			\$37,801	\$50,215	\$37,801 \$198,950
23-30029 Malisa Pitts	38-900-41-11-00-0-000	\$257,000 \$165,			\$36,053	\$48,830	\$36,053 \$189,750
23-30041 Jonathan Hale	30-140-22-02-00-0-000	\$39,300 \$14,	,000 \$2,660	\$ 399	\$3,059	\$7,467	\$3,059 \$16,100
23-30043 Lotawana Holdings, LLC	54-440-04-38-00-0-00-000	\$603,810 \$286,	,000 \$54,340	\$ 8,151	\$62,491	\$114,724	\$62,491 \$328,900
23-30044 Johnnie C Cook	30-310-18-05-00-0-00-000	\$359,150 \$175,	,000 \$33,250	\$ 4,988	\$38,238	\$68,239	\$38,238 \$201,250
23-30045 Larry Elmo Sells	30-310-07-11-00-0-00-000	\$1,640,200 \$675,	,000 \$128,250	\$ 19,238	\$147,488	\$311,638	\$147,488 \$776,250
23-30046 Bill Barker	35-520-02-13-00-0-00-000	\$564,000 \$438,	,000 \$83,220	\$ 12,483	\$95,703	\$107,160	\$95,703 \$503,700
23-30052 Ruth Ann Fraley	62-630-07-03-00-0-00-000	\$484,620 \$325,	,000 \$61,750	\$ 9,263	\$71,013	\$92,078	\$71,013 \$373,750
23-30053 Joseph Massman	30-940-19-05-00-0-00-000	\$770,000 \$558,	,000 \$106,020	\$ 15,903	\$121,923	\$146,300	\$121,923 \$641,700
23-30056 Carol J Rea	62-130-23-07-00-0-00-000	\$225,400 \$138,	,000 \$26,220	\$ 3,933	\$30,153	\$42,826	\$30,153 \$158,700
23-30062 Kendra Brumley	62-110-08-20-00-0-00-000	\$222,710 \$135,	,000 \$25,650	\$ 3,848	\$29,498	\$42,315	\$29,498 \$155,250
23-30065 Yan Valsk	48-810-03-15-00-0-00-000	\$721,900 \$350,	,000 \$66,500	\$ 9,975	\$76,475	\$137,161	\$76,475 \$402,500
23-30067 Andrea L Wiltfang	62-530-11-03-00-0-00-000	\$367,910 \$261,	,000 \$49,590	\$ 7,439	\$57,029	\$69,903	\$57,029 \$300,150
23-30068 Brian Hoffmann	50-210-03-22-00-0-00-000	\$174,740 \$99,	,000 \$18,810	\$ 2,822	\$21,632	\$33,201	\$21,632 \$113,850
23-30070 Ryan Christopher Hartman	43-920-07-03-00-0-00-000	\$423,720 \$248,	,000 \$47,120	\$ 7,068	\$54,188	\$80,507	\$54,188 \$285,200
23-30071 Randi Renee Parnell	26-520-18-14-00-0-00-000	\$144,030 \$80,	,000 \$15,200	\$ 2,280	\$17,480	\$27,366	\$17,480 \$92,000
23-30074 Scott Edmonds	30-720-28-01-00-0-000	\$64,810 \$36,	,000 \$6,840	\$ 1,026	\$7,866	\$12,314	\$7,866 \$41,400
23-30075 Scott Edmonds	30-730-04-21-00-0-000	\$98,100 \$53,	,000 \$10,070	\$ 1,511	\$11,581	\$18,639	\$11,581 \$60,950
23-30076 Scott Edmonds	30-710-22-05-00-0-000	\$41,210 \$24.	,000 \$4,560	\$ 684	\$5,244	\$7,830	\$5,244 \$27,600
23-30077 Scott Edmonds	30-710-23-27-00-0-000		,000 \$6,840		\$7,866	\$11,584	\$7,866 \$41,400
23-30078 Scott Edmonds	47-130-08-41-00-0-000		,000 \$4,750	\$ 713	\$5,463	\$8,865	\$5,463 \$28,750
23-30080 Caroline Florez	30-330-21-21-00-0-00-000	\$367,540 \$231.		•	\$50,474	\$69,833	\$50,474 \$265,650
23-30081 Timothy W Gordon	68-430-06-05-00-0-00-000	\$292.670 \$193.			\$42,171	\$55,607	\$42,171 \$221,950
23-30083 David Allen Dahn	67-730-07-04-00-0-00-000	,	,000 \$11,210	\$ 1,682	\$12,892	\$21,307	\$12,892 \$67,850
23-30088 Clinton D Crossley	59-210-02-13-02-0-00-000	\$1,215,880 \$814,			\$177,859	\$231,017	\$177,859 \$936,100
23-30092 Victor Rudolph Skulavik	27-140-03-55-00-0-00-000		,000 \$17,100		\$19,665	\$35,992	\$19,665 \$103,500
23-30093 Bruce Allen Hoyle	47-440-25-19-00-0-00-000	\$513,140 \$338.			\$73,853	\$97,497	\$73,853 \$388,700
23-30098 Demetria Kathy Thurman	31-820-04-01-00-0-00-000		,000 \$16,910		\$19,447	\$23,182	\$19,447 \$102,350
23-30099 Eric Michael Fetterolf	45-940-05-58-00-0-00-000		,000 \$15,960		\$18,354	\$31,519	\$18,354 \$96,600
23-30101 Charity Lea Howlett	57-700-04-15-00-0-00-000	\$401,620 \$242,			\$52,877	\$76,308	\$52,877 \$278,300
23-30104 Linda Maureen Mikulich	14-740-13-04-00-0-00-000	\$139,700 \$107			\$23,380	\$26,543	\$23,380 \$123,050
23-30112 Jamie Christopher Hutchins	54-840-04-13-00-0-00-000	\$788,460 \$567			\$123,890	\$149,807	\$123,890 \$652,050
23-30113 Kathleen Jo Mccready	37-940-17-01-00-0-000	\$250,010 \$164,			\$35,834	\$47,502	\$35,834 \$188,600
23-30115 Scott Edmonds	31-240-13-24-00-0-00-000		,000 \$5,130		\$5,900	\$6,910	\$5,900 \$31,050
23-30116 Frank Gallick	60-230-99-85-00-0-00-000	\$508,140 \$347				\$96,547	\$75.820 \$399.050
23-30117 Carlos Usera	41-520-14-09-00-0-00-000	\$497,210 \$317,		\$ 9,035	\$75,820 \$69,265	\$90,347	\$69,265 \$364,550
23-30117 Carios Osera 23-30118 Janice Colleen Jefferson	28-410-28-21-00-0-00-000						, , , ,
			,	, ,	\$21,413	\$27,086	\$21,413 \$112,700
23-30121 Nasir Abbasi	69-510-14-02-00-0-000	\$391,380 \$232,			\$50,692	\$74,362	\$50,692 \$266,800 \$78,870 \$445,450
23-30122 Ann Posey	43-530-14-57-00-0-000	\$513,890 \$361,		\$ 10,289	\$78,879	\$97,639	\$78,879 \$415,150 \$50,037 \$363,350
23-30123 Megan Von Lintel	47-440-02-22-00-0-000	\$385,250 \$229,			\$50,037	\$73,198	\$50,037 \$263,350 \$113,403 \$506,850
23-30125 Travis Lee Terry	35-520-14-01-00-0-00-000	\$734,070 \$519,		\$ 14,792	\$113,402		
23-30126 Cynthia Laverne Pitts	35-810-12-29-00-0-00-000	\$345,510 \$198,			\$43,263	\$65,647	\$43,263 \$227,700
23-30127 Francesca Denney	13-930-02-01-00-0-000	. ,	,000 \$8,170		\$9,396		\$9,396 \$49,450
23-30129 Ian August Baanders	47-410-09-09-00-0-00-000	\$690,000 \$473		\$ 13,481	\$103,351	\$131,100	
23-30131 Paula C Ising	47-530-17-11-00-0-000	\$317,460 \$262,			\$57,247	\$60,317	\$57,247 \$301,300
23-30136 Robert Breazeale	41-410-16-07-00-0-000	\$218,130 \$119,			\$26,002	\$41,445	\$26,002 \$136,850
23-30137 Mary Diane Johann	25-340-01-24-00-0-000	\$371,325 \$176,			\$38,456	\$70,552	\$38,456 \$202,400
23-30138 Tyler Joseph Huser	60-520-05-22-00-0-000	\$249,720 \$179,			\$39,112		\$39,112 \$205,850
23-30143 Leonard Buie Iv	45-810-04-49-00-0-00-000	\$240,530 \$158,			\$34,523	\$45,701	\$34,523 \$181,700
23-30144 Darren Anthony Kalthoff	40-900-01-20-00-0-000	\$526,500 \$344,			\$75,164	\$100,035	\$75,164 \$395,600
23-30145 Jeremy And Chandra Ryan And		\$394,910 \$231,			\$50,474	\$75,033	\$50,474 \$265,650
23-30149 Rosalind Denise Morris	47-120-11-41-00-0-00-000	\$81,190 \$42,			\$9,177	\$15,426	\$9,177 \$48,300
23-30151 James D Graham	35-810-02-48-00-0-00-000	\$460,480 \$281,			\$61,399	\$87,491	\$61,399 \$323,150
23-30152 Larry Wayne Watts	70-710-07-01-00-0-00-000	\$14,550 \$11,	,000 \$2,090	\$ 314	\$2,404	\$2,765	\$2,404 \$12,650
23-30153 James Edward Medina	26-810-06-14-00-0-00-000	\$231,050 \$79,	,000 \$15,010	\$ 2,252	\$17,262	\$43,900	\$17,262 \$90,850
23-30156 Douglas T Hays	16-510-12-09-00-0-00-000	\$227,000 \$127,	,000 \$24,130	\$ 3,620	\$27,750	\$43,130	\$27,750 \$146,050
23-30157 Holly Dewey	60-330-11-23-00-0-00-000	\$214,910 \$124,	,000 \$23,560	\$ 3,534	\$27,094	\$40,833	\$27,094 \$142,600

23-30159 Jorabar Singh Shokar	30-230-10-21-03-0-00-000	\$352,550 \$1	183 000	\$34,770	\$ 5,216	\$39,986	\$66,985	\$39,986	\$210,450
23-30160 Darryl Edward Duncan	62-530-17-07-00-0-000	\$398,950 \$2	,	\$55,670	\$ 8,351	\$64,021	\$75,801	\$64,021	\$336,950
23-30100 Dailyi Edward Buildan	61-620-13-06-00-0-00-000	\$333,510 \$2	,	. ,	\$ 5,814	\$44,574	\$63,367	\$44.574	\$234,600
23-30166 Keith Edward Moss	27-630-08-30-00-0-00-000		\$70,000	\$13,300		\$15,295	\$21,016	\$15,295	\$80,500
23-30168 Keith Edward Moss	27-630-08-33-00-0-00-000		\$54,000		\$ 1,539	\$11,799	\$20,011	\$11,799	\$62,100
23-30169 Edward Moss	27-720-02-02-00-0-00-000		\$44.000	\$8,360	\$ 1,254	\$9,614	\$15,227	\$9,614	\$50,600
23-30170 Keith Edward Moss	27-630-10-16-00-0-00-000		\$56,000		\$ 1,596	\$12,236	\$14,921	\$12,236	\$64,400
23-30171 Edward Moss	27-630-09-03-00-0-00-000	\$81,260 \$	\$48,000	\$9,120	\$ 1,368	\$10,488	\$15,439	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-30175 Richard Eugene Massie	25-540-02-19-00-0-00-000	\$373,100 \$2	250,000	\$47,500	\$ 7,125	\$54,625	\$70,889	\$54,625	\$287,500
23-30177 Sharron E Shores	25-810-16-05-00-0-00-000	\$226,130 \$1	144,000	\$27,360	\$ 4,104	\$31,464	\$42,965	\$31,464	\$165,600
23-30178 Terry Elain Dittmann	62-310-01-24-00-0-00-000	\$950,400 \$5	578,000	\$109,820	\$ 16,473	\$126,293	\$180,576	\$126,293	\$664,700
23-30188 Deborah Michele Jenkins	47-830-08-24-00-0-00-000	\$123,410 \$	\$68,000	\$12,920	\$ 1,938	\$14,858	\$23,448	\$14,858	\$78,200
23-30189 Randell S Collins	62-430-03-14-00-0-00-000	\$448,090 \$2	270,000	\$51,300	\$ 7,695	\$58,995	\$85,137	\$58,995	\$310,500
23-30194 Pamela Joyce Jackson	62-240-16-06-00-0-00-000	\$276,980 \$1	173,000	\$32,870	\$ 4,931	\$37,801	\$52,626	\$37,801	\$198,950
23-30198 Randal Odale Fritts	73-900-02-05-00-0-00-000	\$582,770 \$2	255,000	\$48,450	\$ 7,268	\$55,718	\$110,726	\$55,718	\$293,250
23-30199 Daniel Francis Obrien	43-430-03-17-00-0-00-000	\$556,060 \$3	328,000		\$ 9,348	\$71,668	\$105,651	\$71,668	\$377,200
23-30200 Shaun Symmonds	47-410-25-19-00-0-00-000	\$525,000 \$2	,		\$ 8,151	\$62,491	\$99,750		\$328,900
23-30201 Norma Lou Neill	25-310-03-09-00-0-00-000	\$282,960 \$1			\$ 5,244	\$40,204	\$53,762		\$211,600
23-302027 Kellie McGinnis	12-840-37-08-00-0-00-000		\$36,000	\$6,840	\$ 1,026	\$7,866	\$13,750	\$7,866	\$41,400
23-302028 Midway Holdings LLC	52-730-06-31-00-0-00-000	\$215,370 \$1	,		\$ 4,874	\$37,364	\$40,920		\$196,650
23-302025 Robert A McKanna	28-830-10-02-00-0-00-000		\$32,000		\$ 912	\$6,992	\$12,888	\$6,992	\$36,800
23-30203(Unique City Living LLC 23-302032 Jefferson House LLC	12-840-38-06-00-0-00-000 29-340-19-10-00-0-000		\$89,000	\$16,910	\$ 2,537	\$19,447	\$46,995		\$102,350
23-30204 Paul A Woodroof	25-330-11-27-00-0-00-000		\$79,000 \$82,000	\$15,010		\$17,262	\$33,613 \$19,426	\$17,262	\$90,850
23-30204 Faul A Woodrool 23-30207 Kellie Allison Mcginnis	37-830-04-03-00-0-00-000	\$102,240 \$ \$147,710 \$1	. ,		\$ 2,337 \$ 2,993	\$17,917 \$22,943	\$28,065	\$17,917 \$22,943	\$94,300 \$120,750
23-302082 Deborah Collins	29-410-18-04-00-0-00-000		\$53,000	\$10,070		\$11,581	\$39,015	\$11,581	\$60,950
23-302088 Jefferson House LLC	29-340-19-10-00-0-00-000	,	\$79,000		\$ 2,252	\$17,262	\$33,613	\$17,262	\$90,850
23-302094 All Pro Property Mgmt LLC	53-930-06-02-00-0-00-000	\$225,320 \$1	. ,	\$29,070	\$ 4,361	\$33,431	\$42,811	\$33,431	
23-302106 Greg Walters	45-220-03-94-00-0-00-000	\$174,230 \$1	,	. ,	\$ 3,135	\$24,035	\$33,104		\$126,500
23-302107 Gary Hill	28-430-39-29-00-0-00-000		\$22,000	\$4,180		\$4,807	\$10,262	\$4,807	\$25,300
23-302108 Matt Weist	29-740-16-10-00-0-00-000	\$88,050 \$	\$39,000	\$7,410	\$ 1,112	\$8,522	\$16,730	\$8,522	\$44,850
23-30211 Robert J Criscione	61-120-07-26-00-0-00-000	\$350,480 \$1	189,000	\$35,910	\$ 5,387	\$41,297	\$66,591	\$41,297	\$217,350
23-30211(Matt Weist	31-330-24-05-00-0-00-000	\$110,000 \$	\$27,000	\$5,130	\$ 770	\$5,900	\$20,900	\$5,900	\$31,050
23-302113 Gary Hill	28-940-01-20-00-0-00-000	\$32,000 \$	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$6,080	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-302114 Ronald Hackley	39-400-03-17-00-0-00-000	\$439,380	\$4,597	\$873	\$ 131	\$1,004	\$83,482	\$1,004	\$5,287
23-302116 Kevin Davenport	14-940-27-06-00-0-00-000	\$37,580 \$	\$10,000	\$1,900	\$ 285	\$2,185	\$7,140	\$2,185	\$11,500
23-302123 Kevin Davenport	14-830-09-10-00-0-00-000	\$81,610 \$	\$27,000	\$5,130	\$ 770	\$5,900	\$15,506	\$5,900	\$31,050
23-30214(WREF I LLC	13-830-02-21-00-0-00-000	\$92,720 \$	\$46,000	\$8,740	\$ 1,311	\$10,051	\$17,617	\$10,051	\$52,900
23-302143 WREF I LLC	13-820-23-30-00-0-00-000		\$54,000	\$10,260	\$ 1,539	\$11,799	\$53,591	\$11,799	\$62,100
23-302145 WREF I LLC	13-810-16-30-00-0-00-000		\$63,000		\$ 1,796	\$13,766	\$59,138	\$13,766	\$72,450
23-30215 Connie Robertson	61-120-12-35-00-0-00-000	\$365,240 \$2		\$41,230		\$47,415	\$69,396		\$249,550
23-30216 Don Stephen Reece	43-820-04-08-00-0-00-000	\$383,890 \$2		\$38,570			\$72,939		\$233,450
23-30218 Shawn Aaron Harrel	70-740-18-18-00-0-00-000	\$283,910 \$2		\$40,660		\$46,759	\$53,943 \$05,205	\$46,759	\$246,100
23-30220 Dennis Hal Reed	35-820-07-22-00-0-00-000	\$501,550 \$4			\$ 12,113	\$92,863	\$95,295 \$104,998		\$488,750 \$373,750
23-30222 Margaret Ann Mccoy 23-30228 Gail Tieman	70-840-15-05-00-0-00-000 59-830-01-08-00-0-00-000	\$552,620 \$3 \$565,010 \$3		\$61,750 \$71,250	\$ 9,263 \$ 10,688	\$71,013 \$81,938			\$373,750 \$431,250
23-30230 Kelly L Cunningham	47-540-05-06-00-0-00-000	\$337,650 \$2	,	\$43,700		\$50,255	\$64,154		\$264,500
23-30231 Keith Allan Brandt	47-440-10-20-00-0-00-000	\$412,000 \$3		\$59,850		\$68,828	\$78,280		\$362,250
23-30232 John B Turner	59-820-05-11-00-0-00-000	\$573,410 \$3			\$ 11,030	\$84,560			\$445,050
23-30235 Michael Ray Roberts	36-240-01-01-00-0-00-000	\$969,780 \$1		\$30,780			\$184,258		\$186,300
23-30238 Jeffrey Douglas Edwards	32-730-23-14-00-0-00-000		\$83,000	\$15,770		\$18,136	\$30,463	\$18,136	\$95,450
23-30239 Sonia Y Guzman Barnhard	25-630-01-19-00-0-00-000	\$428,630 \$2		\$50,540			\$81,440		\$305,900
23-30241 Tricia Uhlmeyer	47-440-10-12-00-0-00-000	\$414,000 \$2	250,000	\$47,500		\$54,625	\$78,660	\$54,625	\$287,500
23-30242 James Randolph Martinez	12-730-15-16-00-0-00-000	\$258,700 \$	\$13,000	\$2,470	\$ 371	\$2,841	\$49,153	\$2,841	\$14,950
23-30245 Connie S Mckay	57-930-09-16-00-0-00-000	\$200,740 \$	\$84,000	\$15,960	\$ 2,394	\$18,354	\$38,141	\$18,354	\$96,600
23-30246 Marna Lee Clark	16-210-11-33-00-0-00-000	\$214,210 \$1	137,000	\$26,030	\$ 3,905	\$29,935	\$40,700	\$29,935	\$157,550
23-30247 Virginia Van Der Steur	64-340-05-14-00-0-00-000	\$149,440 \$1	111,000	\$21,090	\$ 3,164	\$24,254	\$28,394	\$24,254	\$127,650
23-30248 Virginia Van Der Steur	64-340-13-27-00-0-00-000	\$122,340 \$	\$83,000	\$15,770	\$ 2,366	\$18,136	\$23,245	\$18,136	\$95,450
23-30251 John Bragg	64-330-02-06-00-0-00-000	\$198,450 \$1		\$20,900			\$37,706		\$126,500
23-302515 WREF II LLC	64-110-04-38-00-0-00-000		\$57,000	\$10,830		\$12,455	\$39,839	\$12,455	\$65,550
23-302518 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	64-230-14-11-00-0-00-000	\$136,780 \$	\$79,000	\$15,010	\$ 2,252	\$17,262	\$25,988	\$17,262	\$90,850

23-302523 WREF II Loan 6 LLC	33-440-02-02-00-0-000	\$131,840 \$72,000		\$15,732 \$25,050	\$15,732 \$82,800
23-302528 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	13-720-08-22-00-0-000	\$79,370 \$41,000		\$8,959 \$15,080	\$8,959 \$47,150
23-30253 Keith Robert Stevens	54-340-07-01-00-0-000	\$664,510 \$433,000		\$94,611 \$126,257	\$94,611 \$497,950
23-30253(WREF II Loan 1 LLC	13-940-31-33-00-0-00-000	\$59,150 \$43,000		\$9,396 \$11,239	\$9,396 \$49,450
23-302532 WREF II LLC	29-740-17-04-00-0-00-000	\$300,860 \$54,000		\$11,799 \$57,163	\$11,799 \$62,100
23-30253: WREF II Loan 3 LLC	26-510-20-06-00-0-00-000	\$120,070 \$71,000		\$15,514 \$22,813	\$15,514 \$81,650
23-30253f Whitestone III Propco CV 1LLC		\$134,390 \$44,000		\$9,614 \$25,534	\$9,614 \$50,600
23-302536 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	28-430-10-26-00-0-00-000	\$116,890 \$34,000		\$7,429 \$22,209	\$7,429 \$39,100
23-302538 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	30-740-02-23-00-0-00-000	\$137,200 \$24,000		\$5,244 \$26,068	\$5,244 \$27,600
23-302542 Warren Chung Lee	61-310-02-05-00-0-00-000	\$235,770 \$100,000		\$21,850 \$44,796	\$21,850 \$115,000
23-302543 Kevin Hayes	30-220-28-06-00-0-00-000	\$282,060 \$328,000	,	\$71,668 \$53,591	\$53,591 \$282,060
23-302544 Laura Williams	30-340-08-22-00-0-00-000	\$365,770 \$338,000		\$73,853 \$69,496	\$69,496 \$365,770
23-302545 Klint Williams	30-510-24-13-00-0-00-000	\$284,250 \$224,000	. ,	\$48,944 \$54,008	\$48,944 \$257,600
23-302546 Janet Bottcher	42-710-06-11-00-0-00-000	\$290,000 \$185,000		\$40,423 \$55,100	\$40,423 \$212,750
23-30255(Marianne Laitner	34-440-06-09-00-0-00-000	\$470,570 \$373,000		\$81,501 \$89,408	\$81,501 \$428,950
23-302561 Kerry Tristan Merritt	64-340-06-04-00-0-00-000	\$199,240 \$100,000	\$19,000 \$ 2,850	\$21,850 \$37,856	\$21,850 \$115,000
23-30257(Mary Wilcox	09-800-02-35-00-0-00-000	\$147,390 \$83,000	\$15,770 \$ 2,366	\$18,136 \$28,004	\$18,136 \$95,450
23-302582 Gregory Barger	32-740-23-39-00-0-00-000	\$109,090 \$62,000	\$11,780 \$ 1,767	\$13,547 \$20,727	\$13,547 \$71,300
23-30259 Mohammad Aslam Qadir	50-530-08-05-00-0-00-000	\$113,640 \$86,000	\$16,340 \$ 2,451	\$18,791 \$21,592	\$18,791 \$98,900
23-30267 Clark Michael Diffey	35-720-08-15-00-0-00-000	\$245,610 \$118,000	\$22,420 \$ 3,363	\$25,783 \$46,666	\$25,783 \$135,700
23-30269 Zicheng Wang	33-530-01-32-00-0-00-000	\$14,520 \$12,000		\$2,622 \$2,759	\$2,622 \$13,800
23-30270 Marc Plowman	35-830-12-26-00-0-00-000	\$359,550 \$289,000	\$54,910 \$ 8,237	\$63,147 \$68,315	\$63,147 \$332,350
23-30272 Ronald Scott Myrick	39-110-13-28-00-0-00-000	\$161,020 \$117,000	\$22,230 \$ 3,335	\$25,565 \$30,594	\$25,565 \$134,550
23-30273 Patrick Robello	15-820-05-58-00-0-00-000	\$185,020 \$92,000	\$17,480 \$ 2,622	\$20,102 \$35,154	\$20,102 \$105,800
23-30275 Gregory A Kessler	61-130-07-06-00-0-00-000	\$266,290 \$150,000	\$28,500 \$ 4,275	\$32,775 \$50,595	\$32,775 \$172,500
23-30277 Zachary Taylor Howard	70-430-17-16-00-0-00-000	\$403,400 \$290,000	\$55,100 \$ 8,265	\$63,365 \$76,646	\$63,365 \$333,500
23-30278 Sam Elmusa	48-320-09-13-00-0-00-000	\$322,350 \$217,000	\$41,230 \$ 6,185	\$47,415 \$61,247	\$47,415 \$249,550
23-30281 Frederic Leroudier	47-810-11-15-00-0-00-000	\$151,580 \$97,000	\$18,430 \$ 2,765	\$21,195 \$28,800	\$21,195 \$111,550
23-30282 Frederic Leroudier	29-940-20-19-00-0-00-000	\$246,200 \$190,000	\$36,100 \$ 5,415	\$41,515 \$46,778	\$41,515 \$218,500
23-30284 Zunjian Wang	30-720-12-05-00-0-00-000	\$57,480 \$30,000	\$5,700 \$ 855	\$6,555 \$10,921	\$6,555 \$34,500
23-30289 David Michael Sutphin	41-700-02-17-00-0-000	\$767,800 \$420,000	\$79,800 \$ 11,970	\$91,770 \$145,882	\$91,770 \$483,000
23-30293 Marjorie Rector	50-220-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$127,480 \$91,000	\$17,290 \$ 2,594	\$19,884 \$24,221	\$19,884 \$104,650
23-30294 Jennifer E Thomas	49-930-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$200,900 \$87,000	\$16,530 \$ 2,480	\$19,010 \$38,171	\$19,010 \$100,050
23-30295 Lashonn Shamon Swinton	45-730-10-15-00-0-00-000	\$176,960 \$99,000	\$18,810 \$ 2,822	\$21,632 \$33,622	\$21,632 \$113,850
23-30296 Robyn Renner	41-520-02-31-00-0-00-000	\$483,620 \$349,000	\$66,310 \$ 9,947	\$76,257 \$91,888	\$76,257 \$401,350
23-30297 Steven Michael Workman	37-920-13-37-00-0-00-000	\$320,120 \$175,000	\$33,250 \$ 4,988	\$38,238 \$60,823	\$38,238 \$201,250
23-30298 Jody Julianne Dale Kelso	14-730-15-06-00-0-00-000	\$138,010 \$70,000	\$13,300 \$ 1,995	\$15,295 \$26,222	\$15,295 \$80,500
23-30304 Stephen James Hisey	60-340-15-02-00-0-00-000	\$383,730 \$273,000	\$51,870 \$ 7,781	\$59,651 \$72,909	\$59,651 \$313,950
23-30305 Herman Cooper	39-600-22-10-00-0-00-000	\$365,790 \$178,000	\$33,820 \$ 5,073	\$38,893 \$69,500	\$38,893 \$204,700
23-30306 Bradley Charles Akers	33-130-01-08-00-0-00-000	\$298,080 \$176,000	\$33,440 \$ 5,016	\$38,456 \$56,635	\$38,456 \$202,400
23-30310 Elena Casanova	65-310-02-58-00-0-00-000	\$276,250 \$135,000	\$25,650 \$ 3,848	\$29,498 \$52,488	\$29,498 \$155,250
23-30312 Frederic Leroudier	47-720-14-11-00-0-00-000	\$82,810 \$40,000	\$7,600 \$ 1,140	\$8,740 \$15,734	\$8,740 \$46,000
23-30315 Angela Zoe Kartsonis	52-820-15-07-00-0-00-000	\$225,220 \$171,000	\$32,490 \$ 4,874	\$37,364 \$42,792	\$37,364 \$196,650
23-30316 Tammy Lynn Halupnick	41-340-02-29-00-0-00-000	\$198,700 \$136,000	\$25,840 \$ 3,876	\$29,716 \$37,753	\$29,716 \$156,400
23-30317 Cynthia Levin	30-320-10-26-01-0-00-000	\$328,250 \$221,000	\$41,990 \$ 6,299	\$48,289 \$62,368	\$48,289 \$254,150
23-30319 Audrey Leonard	42-200-02-65-00-0-00-000	\$423,070 \$370,000	\$70,300 \$ 10,545	\$80,845 \$80,383	\$80,383 \$423,070
23-30322 Schuler	47-520-17-06-00-0-00-000	\$387,830 \$234,000	\$44,460 \$ 6,669	\$51,129 \$73,688	\$51,129 \$269,100
23-30323 John R Montano	32-730-21-11-00-0-00-000	\$214,340 \$132,000	\$25,080 \$ 3,762	\$28,842 \$40,725	\$28,842 \$151,800
23-30324 Jeffery Garnett Jones	71-820-01-35-00-0-00-000	\$603,180 \$433,000	\$82,270 \$ 12,341	\$94,611 \$114,604	\$94,611 \$497,950
23-30327 Pamela J Wishon	26-120-12-03-00-0-00-000	\$127,100 \$59,000	\$11,210 \$ 1,682	\$12,892 \$24,149	\$12,892 \$67,850
23-30330 Kyle Torres	60-240-11-37-00-0-000	\$587,900 \$429,000	\$81,510 \$ 12,227	\$93,737 \$111,701	\$93,737 \$493,350
23-30331 James B Mckinney	62-910-02-23-00-0-00-000	\$477,020 \$271,000	\$51,490 \$ 7,724	\$59,214 \$90,634	\$59,214 \$311,650
23-30332 Elizabeth Maria Roethler	32-740-14-05-00-0-00-000	\$189,840 \$65,000	\$12,350 \$ 1,853	\$14,203 \$36,070	\$14,203 \$74,750
23-30333 Thomas Scot Cumberland	70-840-14-25-00-0-00-000	\$70,090 \$53,000	\$10,070 \$ 1,511	\$11,581 \$13,317	\$11,581 \$60,950
23-30334 Vicki D Willbanks	37-910-03-10-00-0-00-000	\$105,460 \$56,000	\$10,640 \$ 1,596	\$12,236 \$20,037	\$12,236 \$64,400
23-30335 Stephen Grant Chambers	26-920-17-52-00-0-00-000	\$175,700 \$84,000	\$15,960 \$ 2,394	\$18,354 \$33,383	\$18,354 \$96,600
23-30337 Carl Wetherbee	47-540-24-09-00-0-00-000	\$555,600 \$335,000	\$63,650 \$ 9,548	\$73,198 \$105,564	\$73,198 \$385,250
23-30339 Tami Pruitt	54-330-24-17-00-0-00-000	\$550,440 \$370,000	\$70,300 \$ 10,545	\$80,845 \$104,584	\$80,845 \$425,500
23-30344 Sharnese Q Higgins Owoyemi	63-310-15-35-00-0-00-000	\$113,140 \$45,000	\$8,550 \$ 1,283	\$9,833 \$21,497	\$9,833 \$51,750
23-30345 Abayomi Nureni Owoyemi	49-640-06-14-00-0-00-000	\$115,000 \$56,000	\$10,640 \$ 1,596	\$12,236 \$21,850	\$12,236 \$64,400
23-30348 Karrie Simpson	32-820-09-20-00-0-00-000	\$202,340 \$117,000	\$22,230 \$ 3,335	\$25,565 \$38,445	\$25,565 \$134,550

23-30350 Donald A. Hunter 2005 Trust U	/129-420-18-04-00-0-00-000	\$808,500	\$770,000	\$146,300	\$ 21,94	\$168,245	\$153,615	\$153,615	\$808,500
23-30352 Loyd W. Maggard	42-610-01-23-00-0-00-000	\$315,480	\$220,000	\$41,800	\$ 6,270	\$48,070	\$59,941	\$48,070	\$253,000
23-30353 Marvin E Murphy	41-330-15-01-00-0-00-000	\$320,100	\$229,000	\$43,510	\$ 6,527	\$50,037	\$60,819	\$50,037	\$263,350
23-30355 Mary Newhouse	32-740-15-01-00-0-00-000	\$155,000	\$91,000	\$17,290	\$ 2,594	\$19,884	\$29,450	\$19,884	\$104,650
23-30356 Barbara A. Hamrick	65-330-04-02-00-0-00-000	\$629,070	\$296,000	\$56,240	\$ 8,436	\$64,676	\$119,523	\$64,676	\$340,400
23-30359 Richard B Kenyon	25-840-08-05-00-0-00-000	\$310,200	\$233,000	\$44,270	\$ 6,64	\$50,911	\$58,938	\$50,911	\$267,950
23-30360 Patricia Radecki	30-210-01-08-00-0-00-000	\$423,350	\$198,000	\$37,620	\$ 5,643	\$43,263	\$80,437	\$43,263	\$227,700
23-30361 Jenna Speaks	70-920-13-10-02-0-00-000	\$219,000	\$117,000	\$22,230	\$ 3,338	\$25,565	\$41,610	\$25,565	\$134,550
23-30363 Cheryl Enke	35-420-05-22-00-0-00-000	\$276,880	\$161,000	\$30,590	\$ 4,589	\$35,179	\$52,607	\$35,179	\$185,150
23-30364 Charmin K Savoy	61-720-06-24-00-0-00-000	\$266,690	\$206,000	\$39,140	\$ 5,87	\$45,011	\$50,671	\$45,011	\$236,900
23-30366 River Enterprises, LLC	36-910-10-14-00-0-00-000	\$305,540	\$144,000	\$27,360	\$ 4,104	\$31,464	\$58,053	\$31,464	\$165,600
23-30367 River Enterprises, LLC	42-110-07-07-00-0-00-000	\$287,800	\$134,000	\$25,460	\$ 3,819	\$29,279	\$54,682	\$29,279	\$154,100
23-30369 Tyler Paul Bassing	69-220-09-06-00-0-00-000	\$515,260	\$305,000	\$57,950	\$ 8,693	\$66,643	\$97,899	\$66,643	\$350,750
23-30373 Burnett Investments LLC	61-520-15-05-00-0-00-000	\$286,000	\$138,000	\$26,220	\$ 3,933	\$30,153	\$54,340	\$30,153	\$158,700
23-30378 Sharnese Q Higgins Owoyemi	43-640-02-13-00-0-00-000	\$440,000	\$395,000	\$75,050	\$ 11,258	\$86,308	\$83,600	\$83,600	\$440,000
23-30379 Joshua Aaron Danielsen	33-120-08-13-00-0-00-000	\$179,230	\$93,000	\$17,670	\$ 2,65	\$20,321	\$34,054	\$20,321	\$106,950
23-30385 Lester D Laforte	16-230-06-19-00-0-00-000	\$103,870	\$83,000	\$15,770	\$ 2,366	\$18,136	\$19,735	\$18,136	\$95,450
23-30386 Larry A Boyce	25-530-08-02-00-0-00-000	\$176,240	\$110,000	\$20,900	\$ 3,13	\$24,035	\$33,486	\$24,035	\$126,500
23-30387 William N Scott	16-130-09-33-00-0-00-000	\$175,000	\$106,000	\$20,140	\$ 3,02	\$23,161	\$33,250	\$23,161	\$121,900
23-30396 Dennis A Waller	66-310-03-85-00-0-00-000	\$300,100	\$240,000	\$45,600	\$ 6,840	\$52,440	\$57,019	\$52,440	\$276,000
23-30399 James A Cooper Sheryl L Coope	ei 15-410-09-08-02-0-00-000	\$199,100	\$109,000	\$20,710	\$ 3,107	\$23,817	\$37,829	\$23,817	\$125,350
23-30401 Allama S Hafiz	63-420-01-10-00-0-00-000	\$125,660	\$54,000	\$10,260	\$ 1,539	\$11,799	\$23,875	\$11,799	\$62,100
23-30409 Perry R Wright	45-710-01-34-00-0-00-000	\$131,020	\$100,000	\$19,000	\$ 2,850	\$21,850	\$24,894	\$21,850	\$115,000
23-30410 Howard Pritchett	72-100-01-10-00-0-00-000	\$315,370	\$173,000	\$32,870	\$ 4,93	\$37,801	\$59,920	\$37,801	\$198,950
23-30413 Anne M Whitehead	33-240-08-03-00-0-00-000	\$140,970	\$103,000	\$19,570	\$ 2,936	\$22,506	\$26,784	\$22,506	\$118,450
23-30417 Velma J Sanders	64-620-07-24-00-0-00-000	\$99,050	\$71,000	\$13,490	\$ 2,024	\$15,514	\$18,820	\$15,514	\$81,650
23-30418 Frederick J Riegel	62-520-30-69-00-0-00-000	\$440,570	\$300,000	\$57,000	\$ 8,550	\$65,550	\$83,708	\$65,550	\$345,000
23-30427 Mary D Slaven	16-130-06-49-00-0-00-000	\$252,900	\$152,000	\$28,880	\$ 4,332	\$33,212	\$48,051	\$33,212	\$174,800
23-30428 Mary Jo Ricono	54-820-01-22-00-0-00-000	\$377,620	\$215,000	\$40,850	\$ 6,128	\$46,978	\$71,748	\$46,978	\$247,250
23-30429 Lisa L Barta	45-330-10-20-00-0-00-000	\$146,800	\$82,000	\$15,580	\$ 2,337	\$17,917	\$27,892	\$17,917	\$94,300
23-30433 Sandra L Lance	38-400-04-06-00-0-00-000	\$470,860	\$232,000	\$44,080	\$ 6,612	\$50,692	\$89,463	\$50,692	\$266,800
23-30446 James Eugene Marshall	47-710-03-26-00-0-00-000	\$121,110	\$75,000	\$14,250	\$ 2,138	\$16,388	\$23,011	\$16,388	\$86,250
23-30448 Jason Warren	28-930-08-03-00-0-00-000	\$52,340	\$42,000	\$7,980	\$ 1,197	\$9,177	\$9,945	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-30451 Virginia Van Der Steur	65-540-04-14-00-0-00-000	\$164,530	\$117,000	\$22,230	\$ 3,335	\$25,565	\$31,261	\$25,565	\$134,550
23-30455 Michael A Nikolas	24-940-04-05-00-0-00-000	\$573,880	\$345,000	\$65,550	\$ 9,833	\$75,383	\$109,037	\$75,383	\$396,750
23-30459 Julia Quenguan	48-220-10-08-00-0-00-000	\$113,690	\$87,000	\$16,530	\$ 2,480	\$19,010	\$21,601	\$19,010	\$100,050
23-30466 Eusebio Reyes Ochoa	68-430-03-25-00-0-00-000	\$331,760	\$203,000	\$38,570	\$ 5,786	\$44,356	\$63,034	\$44,356	\$233,450
23-30468 Kenneth D Bentz	25-530-11-27-00-0-000	\$387,030	\$206,000	\$39,140	\$ 5,87	\$45,011	\$73,536	\$45,011	
23-30469 Rami Shukair	35-530-08-10-00-0-00-000	\$280,140	\$154,000	\$29,260			\$53,227	\$33,649	\$177,100
23-30470 Robert N Bettis	69-230-21-10-00-0-00-000	\$387,920	\$325,000	\$61,750	\$ 9,263	\$71,013	\$73,705		\$373,750
23-30475 Anita M Dutton	41-440-12-29-00-0-00-000	\$214,560	\$139,000	\$26,410	\$ 3,962	\$30,372	\$40,766	\$30,372	\$159,850
23-30477 Jonathan Leon Parker	46-320-12-33-00-0-00-000	\$58,430		\$7,600			\$11,102	\$8,740	\$46,000
23-30481 Stacey Lynn Soule	26-230-37-05-00-0-00-000	\$180,360		\$8,930			· ·	\$10,270	\$54,050
23-30483 David James Olsen	25-540-05-05-00-0-00-000	. ,	\$231,000	\$43,890				\$50,474	
23-30488 James Daugherty	50-440-14-20-00-0-00-000	\$83,680		\$7,410				\$8,522	\$44,850
23-30492 Anthony Williams	50-320-07-50-00-0-000	\$143,490		\$9,880			\$27,263	\$11,362	\$59,800
23-30493 Dea Mrayyan	50-440-09-19-00-0-00-000	\$126,480		\$7,980			\$24,031	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-30495 Alawi Osman Mahamud	13-930-26-09-00-0-00-000	\$138,830		\$8,930			\$26,378	\$10,270	\$54,050
23-30496 Tracy Renee Lozaw	65-520-05-05-00-0-00-000		\$211,000	\$40,090					\$242,650
23-30498 Stephanie Ann Rust	25-530-03-07-00-0-00-000		\$157,000	\$29,830					\$180,550
23-30500 Thomas M Schmidt	25-530-12-05-00-0-00-000		\$205,000	\$38,950					\$235,750
23-30506 Thomas Michael Brooke	45-730-15-41-00-0-000		\$222,000	\$42,180				\$48,507	
23-30507 Kameron Eaken	61-430-02-03-00-0-00-000		\$127,000	\$24,130			\$44,498		\$146,050
23-30508 Jaclyn Worth	47-540-18-13-00-0-00-000		\$263,000	\$49,970			\$74,182		\$302,450
23-30512 Bonita J Courtney	30-120-13-52-00-0-000	\$87,120		\$11,020			\$16,553	\$12,673	\$66,700
23-30513 Robert W Grabau	34-400-11-59-00-0-00-000		\$257,000	\$48,830					\$295,550
23-30515 Dennis R Rowland	33-700-03-09-06-0-00-000		\$170,000	\$32,300					\$195,500 \$274,450
23-30516 Patrick Allen Fisher	33-700-03-09-09-0-00-000		\$323,000	\$61,370					\$371,450
23-30518 Joshua M Barneck	30-730-23-04-00-0-00-000	\$118,370		\$10,830			\$22,490	\$12,455	\$65,550
23-30519 Lynn R Billuris	25-540-02-27-00-0-000		\$249,000	\$47,310			\$63,642	\$54,407	
23-30520 Keith Brockman	12-730-15-24-00-0-00-000	\$266,280	\$84,000	\$15,960	\$ 2,394	\$18,354	\$50,593	\$18,354	\$96,600

23-30534 Cora R Kolar	25-830-04-52-00-0-00-000	\$271,110 \$137,000	\$26,030 \$ 3,905	\$29,935 \$51,511	\$29,935 \$157,550
23-30535 Maldeou Salamasina	16-620-05-09-00-0-00-000	\$303,200 \$234,000	\$44,460 \$ 6,669	\$51,129 \$57,608	\$51,129 \$269,100
23-30537 Donna J Holmes	62-530-08-24-00-0-00-000	\$418,620 \$276,000	\$52,440 \$ 7,866	\$60,306 \$79,538	\$60,306 \$317,400
23-30541 Linaya Jo Rowland	62-230-10-30-00-0-00-000	\$407,200 \$237,000	\$45,030 \$ 6,755	\$51,785 \$77,368	\$51,785 \$272,550
23-30545 Stacy L Hudson	33-410-08-05-00-0-00-000	\$287,430 \$146,000	\$27,740 \$ 4,161	\$31,901 \$54,612	\$31,901 \$167,900
23-30554 Joanne M Kane	47-310-11-07-00-0-00-000		\$102,980 \$ 15,447	\$118,427 \$134,140	\$118,427 \$623,300
23-30556 Kevin W Hays	33-240-01-29-00-0-00-000	\$136,190 \$97,000	\$18,430 \$ 2,765	\$21,195 \$25,876	\$21,195 \$111,550
23-30557 Chante Boyd	43-620-24-25-00-0-00-000		\$104,880 \$ 15,732	\$120,612 \$114,380	
23-30558 Vaughn R Bradley	45-210-05-16-00-0-00-000	\$168,350 \$130,000	\$24,700 \$ 3,705	\$28,405 \$31,987	\$28,405 \$149,500
23-30559 Jennifer Schmidt	43-520-03-50-00-0-00-000	\$479,000 \$341,000	\$64,790 \$ 9,719	\$74,509 \$91,010	\$74,509 \$392,150
23-30560 George Henry Nie Trustee	43-440-13-08-00-0-00-000	\$461,000 \$396,000	\$75,240 \$ 11,286	\$86,526 \$87,590	\$86,526 \$455,400
23-30561 George H Nie	34-810-09-13-00-0-00-000	\$216,000 \$151,000	\$28,690 \$ 4,304	\$32,994 \$41,040	\$32,994 \$173,650
23-30562 Hawthorne Parkville LLC	26-420-27-24-00-0-00-000	\$134,010 \$118,000	\$22,420 \$ 3,363	\$25,783 \$25,462	\$25,462 \$134,010
23-30563 David Blosser	16-820-07-05-00-0-00-000	\$157,740 \$106,000	\$20,140 \$ 3,021	\$23,161 \$29,971	\$23,161 \$121,900
23-30564 Riley Fitzgerald	16-540-17-06-00-0-00-000	\$132,540 \$86,000	\$16,340 \$ 2,451	\$18,791 \$25,183	\$18,791 \$98,900
23-30565 Darrell E Evans	33-120-05-33-00-0-00-000	\$169,330 \$120,000	\$22,800 \$ 3,420	\$26,220 \$32,173	\$26,220 \$138,000
23-30572 Wayne A Platz	54-300-01-12-00-0-00-000	\$699,530 \$308,000	\$58,520 \$ 8,778	\$67,298 \$132,911	\$67,298 \$354,200
23-30576 Ryan E Osborn	53-440-08-22-00-0-00-000	\$571,200 \$415,000	\$78,850 \$ 11,828	\$90,678 \$108,528	\$90,678 \$477,250
23-30577 Kalena Mitchell	61-440-05-17-00-0-00-000	\$237,990 \$139,000	\$26,410 \$ 3,962	\$30,372 \$45,218	\$30,372 \$159,850
23-30581 Kameron A Eaken	51-900-03-04-00-0-00-000	\$356,270 \$192,000	\$36,480 \$ 5,472	\$41,952 \$67,691	\$41,952 \$220,800
23-30585 Neil And Heather Geisler	73-600-02-16-00-0-00-000	\$789,140 \$452,000	\$85,880 \$ 12,882	\$98,762 \$149,937	\$98,762 \$519,800
23-30604 Doyle Forrest Pugh	16-410-04-25-00-0-00-000	\$190,540 \$91,000	\$17,290 \$ 2,594	\$19,884 \$36,203	\$19,884 \$104,650
23-30605 Jeffrey Handy	16-520-02-49-00-0-00-000	\$402,100 \$137,000	\$26,030 \$ 3,905	\$29,935 \$76,399	\$29,935 \$157,550
23-30606 Jeffrey W Handy	19-220-06-02-00-0-00-000	\$155,890 \$99,000	\$18,810 \$ 2,822	\$21,632 \$29,619	\$21,632 \$113,850
23-30607 David Glen Lawson	07-830-01-17-00-0-00-000	\$150,990 \$103,000	\$19,570 \$ 2,936	\$22,506 \$28,688	\$22,506 \$118,450
23-30608 Troy Greenlee	30-110-31-10-00-0-00-000	\$72,860 \$19,000	\$3,610 \$ 542	\$4,152 \$13,843	\$4,152 \$21,850
23-30609 Dianna L Antos	62-430-13-11-00-0-00-000	\$406,290 \$260,000	\$49,400 \$ 7,410	\$56,810 \$77,195	\$56,810 \$299,000
23-30610 Jerrica Lynn Martinez	66-220-06-17-02-0-00-000	\$271,780 \$149,000	\$28,310 \$ 4,247	\$32,557 \$51,638	\$32,557 \$171,350
23-30621 Nancy A Hill	48-840-03-08-00-0-00-000	\$272,700 \$115,000	\$21,850 \$ 3,278	\$25,128 \$51,813	\$25,128 \$132,250
23-30632 Janet White	42-120-11-20-00-0-00-000	\$314,780 \$199,000	\$37,810 \$ 5,672	\$43,482 \$59,808	\$43,482 \$228,850
23-30660 Dana C Miller	51-500-01-30-00-0-00-000	\$9,380 \$6,000	\$1,140 \$ 171	\$1,311 \$1,782	\$1,311 \$6,900
23-30661 Nancy Bolyard 23-30687 Kenneth A Sharp	27-140-09-45-00-0-00-000 70-940-08-29-00-0-00-000	\$122,240 \$69,000 \$441,390 \$173,000	\$13,110 \$ 1,967 \$32,870 \$ 4,931	\$15,077 \$23,226 \$37,801 \$83,864	\$15,077 \$79,350 \$37,801 \$198,950
23-30700 John R Tyler	45-140-01-28-00-0-00-000	\$506,210 \$187,000	\$35,530 \$ 5,330	\$40,860 \$96,180	\$40,860 \$215,050
23-30705 Kerry Tristan Merritt	64-340-06-04-00-0-00-000	\$199,240 \$100,000	\$19,000 \$ 2,850	\$21,850 \$37,856	\$21,850 \$115,000
23-30707 Robert M Morris	62-610-10-18-00-0-00-000	\$218,720 \$172,000	\$32,680 \$ 4,902	\$37,582 \$41,557	\$37,582 \$197,800
23-30747 Ron Myrick	16-230-03-09-00-0-00-000	\$94,550 \$66,000	\$12,540 \$ 1,881	\$14,421 \$17,965	\$14,421 \$75,900
23-30749 Ron Myrick	36-520-25-26-00-0-00-000	\$214,020 \$117,000	\$22,230 \$ 3,335	\$25,565 \$40,664	\$25,565 \$134,550
23-30751 Ron Myrick	41-310-11-15-00-0-00-000	\$186,510 \$98,000	\$18,620 \$ 2,793	\$21,413 \$35,437	\$21,413 \$112,700
23-30753 Ron Myrick	41-310-22-20-00-0-00-000	\$196,980 \$103,000	\$19,570 \$ 2,936	\$22,506 \$37,426	\$22,506 \$118,450
23-30754 Ron Myrick	41-340-02-43-00-0-00-000	\$188,840 \$109,000	\$20,710 \$ 3,107	\$23,817 \$35,880	\$23,817 \$125,350
23-30770 Carolyn Sue Banion	48-720-10-05-00-0-00-000	\$169,490 \$118,000	\$22,420 \$ 3,363	\$25,783 \$32,203	\$25,783 \$135,700
23-30771 J Kevin Clark	62-530-07-83-00-0-00-000	\$412,770 \$301,000	\$57,190 \$ 8,579	\$65,769 \$78,426	\$65,769 \$346,150
23-30778 Josephine Hanley	32-640-01-07-00-0-00-000	\$156,790 \$110,000	\$20,900 \$ 3,135	\$24,035 \$29,790	\$24,035 \$126,500
23-30794 Alphonse Hotop	39-200-02-69-00-0-00-000	\$349,470 \$206,000		\$45,011 \$66,399	\$45,011 \$236,900
23-30802 Michael P Shoun	34-330-04-40-00-0-00-000	\$190,260 \$123,000		\$26,876 \$36,149	\$26,876 \$141,450
23-30856 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-01-0-00-000	\$489,100 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$92,929	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30860 Henry K Baze	58-800-02-06-03-0-00-000	\$236,490 \$116,000		\$25,346 \$44,933	\$25,346 \$133,400
23-30867 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-03-0-00-000	\$430,300 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$81,757	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30868 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-14-0-00-000	\$455,900 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$86,621	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30871 KOAL OXFORD LLC 23-30872 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-04-0-00-000 61-330-20-98-05-0-00-000	\$509,360 \$447,000 \$436,910 \$352,000	\$84,930 \$ 12,740 \$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$97,670 \$96,778 \$76,912 \$83,013	\$96,778 \$509,360 \$76,912 \$404,800
23-30872 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-12-0-00-000	\$380,000 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$63,013 \$76,912 \$72,200	
23-30876 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-06-0-00-000	\$440,500 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$72,200 \$76,912 \$83,695	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30877 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-11-0-00-000	\$452,210 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$85,920 \$76,912 \$85,920	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30879 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-07-0-00-000	\$470,350 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$89,367	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30881 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-10-0-00-000	\$447,120 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$84,953	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30883 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-08-0-00-000	\$484,000 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$91,960	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30884 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-09-0-00-000	\$496,200 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$94,278	\$76,912 \$404,800
23-30910 KOAL LLC	60-320-14-06-00-0-00-000	\$578,700 \$361,000	\$68,590 \$ 10,289	\$78,879 \$109,953	\$78,879 \$415,150
23-30911 KOAL LLC	60-320-14-07-00-0-00-000	\$577,400 \$361,000	\$68,590 \$ 10,289	\$78,879 \$109,706	\$78,879 \$415,150
					

23-30917 Jeff Leroy Lookhart	53-640-01-04-00-0-00-000	\$493,810 \$279,000	\$53,010 \$ 7,952	\$60,962 \$93,8	24 \$60,962 \$320,850
23-30942 Richard James Ambrose	43-230-03-17-00-0-00-000	\$350,000 \$213,000	\$40,470 \$ 6,071	\$46,541 \$66,5	00 \$46,541 \$244,950
23-30944 Jeffrey Allen Dierking	45-640-18-13-00-0-00-000	\$278,730 \$145,000	\$27,550 \$ 4,133	\$31,683 \$52,9	59 \$31,683 \$166,750
23-30948 Larry Glen Butler	43-220-13-25-00-0-00-000	\$594,000 \$453,000	\$86,070 \$ 12,911	\$98,981 \$112,8	60 \$98,981 \$520,950
23-30966 Edward Christopher Knowles	40-230-06-20-00-0-00-000	\$214,420 \$152,000	\$28,880 \$ 4,332	\$33,212 \$40,7	40 \$33,212 \$174,800
23-30968 Veresa Bowden	49-630-05-27-00-0-00-000	\$119,010 \$63,000	\$11,970 \$ 1,796	\$13,766 \$22,6	12 \$13,766 \$72,450
23-30969 Anthony Motta	71-500-04-17-00-0-00-000	\$526,650 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$100,0	64 \$76,912 \$404,800
23-30998 KOAL OXFORD LLC	61-330-20-98-02-0-00-000	\$435,900 \$352,000	\$66,880 \$ 10,032	\$76,912 \$82,8	21 \$76,912 \$404,800
23-31036 Mark Charles Bennett	36-820-06-26-00-0-00-000	\$277,330 \$170,000	\$32,300 \$ 4,845	\$37,145 \$52,6	93 \$37,145 \$195,500
23-31054 Glenda Ward-smith	29-740-24-38-00-0-00-000	\$217,520 \$80,000	\$15,200 \$ 2,280	\$17,480 \$41,3	29 \$17,480 \$92,000
23-31057 Craig Alan Rehrer	52-630-12-02-00-0-00-000	\$394,420 \$211,000	\$40,090 \$ 6,014	\$46,104 \$74,9	40 \$46,104 \$242,650
23-31082 Bruna Fries Miller	53-640-02-05-00-0-00-000	\$543,020 \$239,000	\$45,410 \$ 6,812	\$52,222 \$103,1	74 \$52,222 \$274,850
23-31090 J Beardslee	45-730-11-09-00-0-00-000	\$199,460 \$110,000		\$24,035 \$37,8	
23-31094 Hackley	39-400-03-16-00-0-00-000	\$380,310 \$4,200	\$798 \$ 120	\$918 \$72,2	59 \$918 \$4,830
23-31095 Hackley	39-400-03-17-00-0-000	\$439,380 \$4,597	\$873 \$ 131	\$1,004 \$83,4	82 \$1,004 \$5,287
23-31101 Timothy Lee Handy	36-740-03-54-00-0-00-000	\$280,370 \$189,000		\$41,297 \$53,2	
23-31102 Timothy Lee Handy	36-740-03-53-00-0-00-000	\$272,540 \$184,000	\$34,960 \$ 5,244	\$40,204 \$51,7	
23-31104 Timothy Lee Handy	37-400-04-81-00-0-00-000	\$247,280 \$168,000	. , ,	\$36,708 \$46,9	
23-31117 Scott A Cox	08-420-02-04-00-0-00-000	\$511,310 \$274,000	\$52,060 \$ 7,809	\$59,869 \$97,1	. , . , ,
23-31133 Sherry Lou Bryant	62-610-03-04-00-0-00-000	\$285,170 \$163,000	\$30,970 \$ 4,646	\$35,616 \$54,1	
23-31134 Emily J Ficken	45-630-03-48-00-0-00-000	\$116,170 \$54,000		\$11,799 \$22,0	
23-31135 Pamela M Messmer	52-630-05-23-00-0-00-000	\$263,310 \$178,000		\$38,893 \$50,0	
23-31136 Dallas Ficken	45-620-10-16-00-0-00-000	\$116,690 \$59,000	\$11,210 \$ 1,682	\$12,892 \$22,1	
23-31151 Stephen B Chess	44-710-03-36-00-0-00-000	\$436,600 \$250,000		\$54,625 \$82,9	
23-31152 Larry Thomas Acton	44-710-08-18-00-0-00-000	\$420,810 \$257,000	\$48,830 \$ 7,325	\$56,155 \$79,9	, , , ,
23-31173 Rickeyjoe Joe Olson	33-700-03-09-08-0-00-000	\$611,250 \$232,000	\$44,080 \$ 6,612	\$50,692 \$116,1	. , . , ,
23-31190 Ronald S Hicks	61-720-14-17-00-0-000	\$407,180 \$237,000		\$51,785 \$77,3	
23-31220 Anita Briggs	31-930-19-09-00-0-00-000	\$59,700 \$38,000	\$7,220 \$ 1,083	\$8,303 \$11,3	
23-31222 Anita Briggs	36-520-27-48-00-0-00-000	\$355,890 \$182,000		\$39,767 \$67,6	
23-31224 Anita Briggs	31-930-18-08-00-0-00-000	\$62,530 \$28,000	\$5,320 \$ 798	\$6,118 \$11,8	
23-31237 Vanessa Rosenthall	70-920-12-39-00-0-00-000	\$307,040 \$185,000	\$35,150 \$ 5,273	\$40,423 \$58,3	. , , , , ,
23-31238 Linda Stuckey Smith	70-600-24-85-00-0-00-000	\$645,120 \$205,000		\$44,793 \$122,5	. , , , , ,
23-31239 Brian S Boyd	70-920-12-42-00-0-00-000	\$308,400 \$183,000	\$34,770 \$ 5,216	\$39,986 \$58,5	
23-31240 Jeffrey Burnes Trustee 23-31248 Kathy Lynn Reeves	69-740-19-14-00-0-00-000 51-940-03-45-00-0-00-000	\$438,120 \$286,000 \$587,360 \$415,000	\$54,340 \$ 8,151	\$62,491 \$83,2 \$90,678 \$111,5	
23-31246 Rathy Lynn Reeves 23-31250 Albert Allen Jensen	10-840-05-03-00-0-00-000	\$332,020 \$158,000	\$78,850 \$ 11,828 \$30,020 \$ 4,503	\$90,678 \$111,5 \$34,523 \$63,0	. , . , ,
23-31250 Aibert Alleit Jensen	65-330-01-01-00-0-00-000	\$416,700 \$153,000	\$29,070 \$ 4,361	\$34,323 \$03,0 \$33,431 \$79,1	. , , , ,
23-31263 Walter L Laubach	51-940-03-08-00-0-00-000	\$356,290 \$264,000	\$50,160 \$ 7,524	\$57,684 \$67,6	. , , , , ,
23-31266 Patrick J Meyer	36-330-07-39-00-0-00-000	\$394,560 \$126,000	\$23,940 \$ 3,591	\$27,531 \$74,9	
23-31276 Alma Divina Ducot	30-527-09-06-00-0-00-000	\$202,450 \$114,000		\$24,909 \$38,4	
23-31310 Jennie S Graham	35-830-03-18-00-0-00-000	\$338,150 \$172,000		\$37,582 \$64,2	. , . , ,
23-31311 Nataliya Bugrov	62-440-13-07-00-0-00-000	\$429,660 \$311,000	\$59,090 \$ 8,864	\$67,954 \$81,6	
23-31314 Terence G Sheridan	50-120-09-12-00-0-000	\$304,910 \$130,000		\$28,405 \$57,9	
23-31317 Kimberly Kuhn	30-510-01-02-00-0-00-000	\$227,890 \$90,000		\$19,665 \$43,2	
23-31329 George Franklin Gardner	50-130-02-13-00-0-00-000	\$464,310 \$45,000	\$8,550 \$ 1,283	\$9,833 \$88,2	
23-31337 Mark Clevenger Trustee	35-610-05-20-00-0-00-000	\$567,450 \$430,000	\$81,700 \$ 12,255	\$93,955 \$107,8	16 \$93,955 \$494,500
23-31349 John L Roach	47-310-24-20-00-0-00-000	\$490,000 \$257,000	\$48,830 \$ 7,325	\$56,155 \$93,1	00 \$56,155 \$295,550
23-31351 Justin Lewis	67-210-06-14-00-0-00-000	\$206,200 \$84,000	\$15,960 \$ 2,394	\$18,354 \$39,1	78 \$18,354 \$96,600
23-31356 Steven R Green	71-910-06-13-00-0-00-000	\$434,500 \$332,000	\$63,080 \$ 9,462	\$72,542 \$82,5	55 \$72,542 \$381,800
23-31359 John Flick	51-940-08-10-00-0-00-000	\$379,040 \$265,000	\$50,350 \$ 7,553	\$57,903 \$72,0	18 \$57,903 \$304,750
23-31362 Victor P Conrad	61-430-02-02-00-0-00-000	\$219,300 \$109,000	\$20,710 \$ 3,107	\$23,817 \$41,6	67 \$23,817 \$125,350
23-31382 Phyllis Dent	35-820-15-04-00-0-00-000	\$333,550 \$237,000	\$45,030 \$ 6,755	\$51,785 \$63,3	75 \$51,785 \$272,550
23-31387 Kelly J Fee	32-730-19-07-02-0-00-000	\$75,020 \$33,000	\$6,270 \$ 941	\$7,211 \$14,2	54 \$7,211 \$37,950
23-31415 James S Lewis	48-540-12-10-00-0-00-000	\$45,940 \$17,000	\$3,230 \$ 485	\$3,715 \$8,7	29 \$3,715 \$19,550
23-31416 James S Lewis	48-540-12-51-00-0-00-000	\$33,710 \$17,000	\$3,230 \$ 485	\$3,715 \$6,4	05 \$3,715 \$19,550
23-31417 James S Lewis	48-540-13-28-00-0-00-000	\$39,130 \$16,000	\$3,040 \$ 456	\$3,496 \$7,4	35 \$3,496 \$18,400
23-31418 James S Lewis	48-540-13-27-00-0-00-000	\$39,530 \$16,000	\$3,040 \$ 456	\$3,496 \$7,5	11 \$3,496 \$18,400
23-31419 James S Lewis	48-540-13-45-00-0-00-000	\$39,310 \$11,000	\$2,090 \$ 314	\$2,404 \$7,4	69 \$2,404 \$12,650
23-31420 James S Lewis	48-540-13-46-00-0-00-000	\$44,620 \$16,000	\$3,040 \$ 456	\$3,496 \$8,4	78 \$3,496 \$18,400
23-31421 James S Lewis	48-540-13-10-00-0-00-000	\$44,620 \$16,000	\$3,040 \$ 456	\$3,496 \$8,4	78 \$3,496 \$18,400
23-31422 James S Lewis	48-540-13-11-00-0-00-000	\$44,620 \$16,000	\$3,040 \$ 456	\$3,496 \$8,4	78 \$3,496 \$18,400

23-31423 James S Lewis	48-540-13-12-00-0-00-000	\$44,620	\$16,000	\$3,040	\$ 456	\$3,496	\$8,478	\$3,496	\$18,400
23-31424 James S Lewis	48-540-13-04-00-0-00-000	\$44,620	\$16,000	\$3,040	\$ 456	\$3,496	\$8,478	\$3,496	\$18,400
23-31425 James S Lewis	48-540-13-05-00-0-00-000	\$45,940	\$17,000	\$3,230	\$ 485	\$3,715	\$8,729	\$3,715	\$19,550
23-31426 James S Lewis	48-540-13-13-00-0-00-000	\$44,620	\$16,000	\$3,040	\$ 456	\$3,496	\$8,478	\$3,496	\$18,400
23-31427 James S Lewis	48-540-12-33-00-0-00-000	\$44,620	\$16,000	\$3,040	\$ 456	\$3,496	\$8,478	\$3,496	\$18,400
23-31439 Danny L Hancock	35-300-32-27-00-0-00-000	\$838,880	\$530,000	\$100,700	\$ 15,105	\$115,805	\$159,387	\$115,805	\$609,500
23-31441 Jeffrey W Handy	16-240-07-20-00-0-00-000	\$357,000	\$171,000	\$32,490	\$ 4,874	\$37,364	\$67,830	\$37,364	\$196,650
23-31442 Jeffrey Handy	37-920-04-11-00-0-00-000	\$363,110	\$148,000	\$28,120	\$ 4,218	\$32,338	\$68,991	\$32,338	\$170,200
23-31443 Bo N Tran	29-120-05-15-00-0-00-000	\$169,530	\$65,000	\$12,350	\$ 1,853	\$14,203	\$32,211	\$14,203	\$74,750
23-31447 Jeffrey W Handy	36-740-03-41-00-0-00-000	\$279,040	\$185,000	\$35,150	\$ 5,273	\$40,423	\$53,018	\$40,423	\$212,750
23-31451 Martha A Rice	32-930-05-17-00-0-00-000	\$43,750	\$28,000	\$5,320	\$ 798	\$6,118	\$8,313	\$6,118	\$32,200
23-31483 Gary D Wheeler	16-530-02-33-00-0-00-000	\$172,300	\$106,000	\$20,140	\$ 3,021	\$23,161	\$32,737	\$23,161	\$121,900
23-31485 Gary D Wheeler	26-510-07-04-00-0-00-000	\$98,930	\$76,000		\$ 2,166	\$16,606	\$18,797	\$16,606	\$87,400
23-31487 Gary D Wheeler	15-530-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$126,100	\$71,000	\$13,490	\$ 2,024	\$15,514	\$23,959	\$15,514	\$81,650
23-31488 Jeremy Grimmett	61-640-03-61-00-0-00-000		\$248,000		\$ 7,068	\$54,188	\$58,379	\$54,188	\$285,200
23-31505 Andrew Oldham	61-510-06-20-00-0-00-000		\$213,000		\$ 6,071	\$46,541	\$58,583	\$46,541	\$244,950
23-31509 Charles E Anderson	62-430-14-17-00-0-000	. ,	\$480,000		\$ 13,680	\$104,880	\$143,944	\$104,880	\$552,000
23-31514 Gabriela Dombrowski	12-840-24-10-00-0-02-006	\$295,470			\$ 1,739	\$13,329	\$56,139	\$13,329	\$70,150
23-31525 Christina I Cunningham Rose 23-31549 RAYMOND W CARLIN	36-310-09-08-00-0-00-000		\$174,000		\$ 4,959	\$38,019	\$44,335		\$200,100
23-31557 Susan L Winer	27-910-05-02-00-0-00-000 30-430-18-06-00-0-00-000	\$176,180	\$59,000 \$276,000	\$11,210		\$12,892	\$33,474 \$83,264	\$12,892	\$67,850 \$317,400
23-31558 Alan W Keagy	64-220-14-02-00-0-00-000	. ,	\$168,000	\$52,440 \$31,920	\$ 4,788	\$60,306 \$36,708	\$72,647	\$36.708	\$193,200
23-31559 Alan W Keagy	64-220-14-22-00-0-000		\$100,000	\$26,030		\$29,935	\$36,396	,	\$157,550
23-31560 Alan W Keagy	64-220-14-04-00-0-00-000		\$158,000			\$34,523	\$54,623	\$34,523	. ,
23-31575 John P Kemp	34-830-07-31-00-0-00-000		\$395,000		\$ 11,258	\$86,308	\$86,640		\$454,250
23-31593 Mary K Carroll	52-740-16-03-00-0-00-000		\$209,000	\$39,710		\$45,667	\$48,589		\$240,350
23-31596 Robert A Oren	47-530-03-13-00-0-00-000	\$267,210		\$18,050		\$20,758	\$50,770		\$109,250
23-31610 Terry M Pickering	16-240-23-07-00-0-00-000		\$130,000		\$ 3,705	\$28,405	\$45,822		\$149,500
23-31639 Sara L Chaney	45-620-12-08-00-0-00-000		\$126,000	\$23,940		\$27,531	\$32,767	\$27,531	
23-31645 Ron N Hawes	49-420-05-19-01-0-00-000	\$185,970	\$75,000	\$14,250	\$ 2,138	\$16,388	\$35,334	\$16,388	\$86,250
23-31666 Acton T Acton	44-710-08-18-00-0-00-000	\$420,810	\$257,000	\$48,830	\$ 7,325	\$56,155	\$79,954	\$56,155	\$295,550
23-31677 D'Onica Lovelacr	28-430-30-16-00-0-00-000	\$48,410	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$9,198	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-31679 Geoff Pitzer	46-420-05-05-00-0-00-000	\$34,040	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$6,468	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-31680 Geoff Pitzer	32-430-05-15-00-0-00-000	\$56,570	\$45,000	\$8,550	\$ 1,283	\$9,833	\$10,748	\$9,833	\$51,750
23-31681 Geoff Pitzer	31-930-07-24-00-0-00-000	\$46,810	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$8,894	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-31682 Geoff Pitzer	46-220-04-29-00-0-00-000	\$65,500	\$41,000	\$7,790	\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$12,445	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-31685 Roger Larry Porter	33-700-02-55-02-0-00-000	\$523,820	\$183,000	\$34,770	\$ 5,216	\$39,986	\$99,526	\$39,986	\$210,450
23-31706 Raymond G Gabriel	19-310-05-05-00-0-00-000	\$191,540	\$107,000	\$20,330	\$ 3,050	\$23,380	\$36,393	\$23,380	\$123,050
23-31707 Raymond G Gabriel	19-310-05-04-00-0-00-000		\$107,000		\$ 3,050	\$23,380	\$36,393	\$23,380	\$123,050
23-31708 Raymond G Gabriel	36-230-01-47-00-0-00-000	\$339,000	\$286,000	\$54,340		\$62,491	\$64,410		\$328,900
23-31719 Peffrey W Hboat	16-920-02-38-00-0-00-000	\$121,160		\$13,110		\$15,077	\$23,020	\$15,077	\$79,350
23-31741 Reffrey W Hhallis	62-520-09-02-00-0-00-000		\$374,000		\$ 10,659	\$81,719			\$430,100
23-31744 Reffrey W Hhallis	61-330-10-01-00-0-00-000		\$137,000	\$26,030		\$29,935	\$45,030		\$157,550 \$242,750
23-31746 Vanessa A Rosenthall 23-31749 Martin Ricono	70-920-12-39-00-0-00-000 13-810-17-15-00-0-000		\$185,000 \$49,000	\$35,150 \$9,310		\$40,423 \$10,707	\$58,338 \$15,897	\$40,423	\$212,750 \$56,350
23-31756 Robert D Johnson	54-440-04-04-00-0-000		\$142,000	\$26,980		\$10,707	\$48,184		\$163,300
23-31757 Glenda Frances Merten	67-130-11-02-00-0-00-000	\$143,520		\$18,620		\$21,413	\$27,269		\$112,700
23-31758 Randy A Molt	26-740-04-21-00-0-00-000	\$104,070		\$13,300		\$15,295	\$19,773	\$15,295	\$80,500
23-31766 Brian S Boyd	70-920-12-42-00-0-00-000		\$183,000	\$34,770		\$39,986	\$58,596		\$210,450
23-31767 Elizabeth W Stanke	62-520-01-13-00-0-00-000		\$285,000	\$54,150		\$62,273	\$91,227		\$327,750
23-31796 Dana C Miller	51-500-01-30-00-0-00-000	\$9,380	\$6,000	\$1,140		\$1,311	\$1,782	\$1,311	\$6,900
23-31797 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-10-00-0-00-000	\$272,950	\$165,000	\$31,350	\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$51,861	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-31798 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-14-00-0-00-000	\$276,900	\$165,000	\$31,350	\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$52,611	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-31799 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-10-00-0-00-000	\$247,720	\$162,798	\$30,932	\$ 4,640	\$35,571	\$47,067	\$35,571	\$187,218
23-31800 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-15-00-0-00-000	\$299,230	\$175,000	\$33,250	\$ 4,988	\$38,238	\$56,854	\$38,238	\$201,250
23-31801 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-21-00-0-00-000	\$308,750	\$165,000	\$31,350	\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$58,663	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-31802 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-08-00-0-00-000	\$270,260	\$165,000	\$31,350	\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$51,349	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-31803 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$248,010	\$165,000	\$31,350	\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$47,122	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-31804 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-08-00-0-00-000	\$258,210	\$160,000	\$30,400	\$ 4,560	\$34,960	\$49,060	\$34,960	\$184,000
23-31805 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-13-00-0-00-000		\$158,000	\$30,020		\$34,523	\$45,613		\$181,700
23-31816 M Anders	48-120-12-21-02-0-00-000	\$26,010	\$6,300	\$1,197	\$ 180	\$1,377	\$4,942	\$1,377	\$7,245

00 04000 I-#	40 000 04 00 00 0 00 000	CO11 100	# 400,000	COC 440	A 0.000	#00.070	£40.400	#00.070	\$450.050
23-31820 Jeffrey W Handy	40-320-34-36-00-0-00-000	. ,	\$139,000	\$26,410		\$30,372	\$40,183	. ,	\$159,850
23-31821 Jeffrey W Handy	36-740-03-42-00-0-000		\$184,000	\$34,960	. ,	\$40,204	\$55,997		\$211,600
23-31822 Jeffrey W Handy	36-440-03-07-00-0-000		\$150,000	\$28,500		\$32,775	\$55,186		\$172,500
23-31866 James Lowell Krofft	33-610-01-42-00-0-000		\$146,481	\$27,831		\$32,006	\$56,010		\$168,453
23-31873 Douglas Bell	73-800-04-06-00-0-00-000	. ,	\$148,000	\$28,120		\$32,338	\$58,839		\$170,200
23-31883 Virginia Ann Swellick	36-730-06-11-00-0-00-000		\$167,000	\$31,730		\$36,490	\$50,223		\$192,050
23-31886 Mark Clevenger Trustee	37-530-05-51-00-0-000		\$103,000	\$19,570		\$22,506	\$27,862		\$118,450
23-31932 Cecil Hammonds	33-700-02-55-02-0-00-000	. ,	\$183,000	\$34,770	\$ 5,216	\$39,986	\$99,526		\$210,450
23-31934 Mark D Huntsucker	15-740-13-61-00-0-00-000		\$125,000	\$23,750	\$ 3,563	\$27,313	\$43,768		\$143,750
23-31961 Hennington Investments	13-930-15-14-00-0-00-000	\$132,300	\$98,000	\$18,620		\$21,413	\$25,137		\$112,700
23-31963 Unique City Living LLC	12-840-46-20-00-0-00-000		\$134,000	\$25,460		\$29,279	\$34,371		\$154,100
23-31967 Matt Mallison	15-410-09-26-00-0-00-000	\$137,370	\$75,000		\$ 2,138	\$16,388	\$26,100	\$16,388	\$86,250
23-32156 WREF I LLC	13-820-23-29-00-0-00-000	\$121,440	\$52,000	\$9,880		\$11,362	\$23,074	\$11,362	\$59,800
23-32162 WREFI Loan 1 LLC	13-840-01-29-00-0-00-000	\$78,000	\$52,000	\$9,880		\$11,362	\$14,820	\$11,362	\$59,800
23-32164 WREFI LLC	13-820-09-20-00-0-000	\$290,950	\$67,000	\$12,730		\$14,640	\$55,281	\$14,640	\$77,050
23-32178 WREF II LLC	28-430-24-03-00-0-00-000	\$66,900	\$4,100	\$779	•	\$896	\$12,711	\$896	\$4,715
23-32180 WREF II LLC	13-840-24-05-00-0-00-000	\$178,240	\$38,000	\$7,220		\$8,303	\$33,866	\$8,303	\$43,700
23-32181 WREF II LLC	28-320-01-09-00-0-00-000	\$320,000	\$80,000		\$ 2,280	\$17,480	\$60,800	\$17,480	\$92,000
23-32182 WREF II LLC	29-740-12-04-00-0-00-000	,	\$362,000		\$ 10,317	\$79,097	\$80,940	\$79,097	. ,
23-32183 WREF II LLC	13-820-15-12-00-0-000	\$97,390	\$48,000	\$9,120		\$10,488	\$18,504	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-32185 WREF II LLC	28-540-22-01-00-0-00-000	\$120,130	\$81,000	\$15,390	. ,	\$17,699	\$22,825	\$17,699	\$93,150
23-32195 WREFI Loan 1 LLC	30-610-20-13-00-0-000	\$121,000	\$26,000	\$4,940	\$ 741	\$5,681	\$22,990	\$5,681	\$29,900
23-32199 WREF I LLC	30-740-28-30-00-0-000	\$1,122,000	\$31,000	\$5,890	\$ 884	\$6,774	\$213,180	\$6,774	\$35,650
23-32201 WREF III Loan 2 LLC	13-810-17-24-00-0-000	\$131,810	\$50,000	\$9,500	\$ 1,425	\$10,925	\$25,044	\$10,925	\$57,500
23-32202 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	16-920-07-06-00-0-00-000	\$182,970	\$122,000	\$23,180	\$ 3,477	\$26,657	\$34,764	\$26,657	\$140,300
23-32204 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	28-220-16-15-00-0-00-000	\$160,930	\$36,000	\$6,840		\$7,866	\$30,577	\$7,866	\$41,400
23-32208 WREF III Loan 4B LLC	28-530-17-09-00-0-00-000	\$166,520	\$28,000	\$5,320	\$ 798	\$6,118	\$31,639	\$6,118	\$32,200
23-32209 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	28-430-33-20-00-0-00-000	\$122,780	\$11,000	\$2,090	\$ 314	\$2,404	\$23,328	\$2,404	\$12,650
23-32210 WREF III Loan 6 LLC	26-530-23-08-00-0-00-000	\$112,220	\$41,000	\$7,790	\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$21,322	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-32212 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	28-140-25-01-00-0-000	\$117,600	\$17,000	\$3,230	\$ 485	\$3,715	\$22,344	\$3,715	\$19,550
23-32216 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	30-120-17-40-00-0-000	\$138,260	\$27,000	\$5,130	\$ 770	\$5,900	\$26,269	\$5,900	\$31,050
23-32217 WREF III Loan 5 LLC	31-320-04-23-00-0-00-000	\$92,320	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$17,541	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32219 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	31-330-11-32-00-0-00-000	\$110,770	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$21,046	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-32223 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	47-710-06-01-00-0-00-000	\$127,090	\$75,000	\$14,250	\$ 2,138	\$16,388	\$24,147	\$16,388	\$86,250
23-32224 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	13-840-12-12-00-0-00-000	\$122,000	\$31,000	\$5,890	\$ 884	\$6,774	\$23,180	\$6,774	\$35,650
23-32225 WREF III Loan 2 LLC	13-940-27-23-00-0-00-000	\$134,120	\$41,000	\$7,790	\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$25,483	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-32226 WREF III Loan 2 LLC	13-810-21-21-00-0-00-000	\$136,040	\$50,000	\$9,500	\$ 1,425	\$10,925	\$25,848	\$10,925	\$57,500
23-32228 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	46-310-01-18-00-0-00-000	\$175,560	\$41,000	\$7,790	\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$33,356	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-32229 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	46-310-01-18-00-0-00-000	\$175,560	\$41,000	\$7,790	\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$33,356	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-32231 WREF III Loan 4B LLC	28-110-13-19-00-0-00-000	\$117,600	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$22,344	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-32234 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	47-710-10-10-00-0-000	\$127,020	\$39,000	\$7,410	\$ 1,112	\$8,522	\$24,134	\$8,522	\$44,850
23-32236 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	28-810-30-07-00-0-00-000	\$126,930	\$22,000	\$4,180	\$ 627	\$4,807	\$24,117	\$4,807	\$25,300
23-32239 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	26-410-10-02-00-0-00-000	\$123,390	\$46,000	\$8,740	\$ 1,311	\$10,051	\$23,444	\$10,051	\$52,900
23-32241 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	28-320-20-08-00-0-00-000	\$151,080	\$58,000	\$11,020	\$ 1,653	\$12,673	\$28,705	\$12,673	\$66,700
23-32243 Whitestone Real Estate Fund III	28-230-17-14-00-0-00-000	\$101,550	\$22,000	\$4,180	\$ 627	\$4,807	\$19,295	\$4,807	\$25,300
23-32244 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	31-410-03-11-00-0-00-000	\$107,470	\$18,000	\$3,420	\$ 513	\$3,933	\$20,419	\$3,933	\$20,700
23-32245 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	30-720-27-04-00-0-00-000	\$105,520	\$39,000	\$7,410	\$ 1,112	\$8,522	\$20,049	\$8,522	\$44,850
23-32251 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	29-730-16-41-00-0-00-000	\$112,970	\$82,000	\$15,580	\$ 2,337	\$17,917	\$21,464	\$17,917	\$94,300
23-32252 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	30-140-08-13-00-0-00-000	\$112,360	\$26,000	\$4,940	\$ 741	\$5,681	\$21,348	\$5,681	\$29,900
23-32257 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	13-730-03-21-00-0-00-000	\$121,000	\$36,000	\$6,840	\$ 1,026	\$7,866	\$22,990	\$7,866	\$41,400
23-32262 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	30-710-01-04-00-0-00-000	\$120,170	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$22,832	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32263 WREF III Loan 3A LLC	63-330-03-27-00-0-00-000	\$101,130	\$53,000	\$10,070	\$ 1,511	\$11,581	\$19,215	\$11,581	\$60,950
23-32269 WREF III Loan 5 LLC	46-420-15-17-00-0-00-000	\$144,500	\$38,000	\$7,220	\$ 1,083	\$8,303	\$27,455	\$8,303	\$43,700
23-32270 WREF III Loan 2 LLC	47-630-04-16-00-0-00-000	\$116,270	\$18,000	\$3,420	\$ 513	\$3,933	\$22,091	\$3,933	\$20,700
23-32271 WREF III Loan 3A LLC	50-930-14-19-00-0-00-000	\$143,060	\$92,000	\$17,480	\$ 2,622	\$20,102	\$27,181	\$20,102	\$105,800
23-32273 WREF III Loan 6 LLC	63-410-04-15-00-0-00-000	\$103,900	\$70,000	\$13,300	\$ 1,995	\$15,295	\$19,741	\$15,295	\$80,500
23-32277 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	31-230-03-01-00-0-00-000	\$107,800	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$20,482	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32280 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	64-140-18-18-00-0-00-000	\$113,150	\$51,000	\$9,690	\$ 1,454	\$11,144	\$21,499	\$11,144	\$58,650
23-32283 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	28-930-27-15-00-0-00-000	\$118,710	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$22,555	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32284 WREF III Loan 3A LLC	67-640-10-77-00-0-000	\$242,030	\$150,000	\$28,500	\$ 4,275	\$32,775	\$45,986	\$32,775	\$172,500
23-32286 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	30-640-32-25-00-0-00-000	\$104,860	\$24,000	\$4,560	\$ 684	\$5,244	\$19,923	\$5,244	\$27,600

23-32288 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	31-430-18-11-00-0-000	\$98,000	\$28,000	\$5,320	\$ 798	\$6,118	\$18,620	\$6,118	\$32,200
23-32289 WREF III Loan 4A LLC	30-710-28-03-00-0-000	\$198,790	\$29,000	\$5,510		\$6,337	\$37,770	\$6,337	\$33,350
23-32290 WREF III Loan 7 LLC	30-640-32-21-00-0-00-000	\$131,910	\$19,000	\$3,610	•	\$4,152	\$25,063	\$4,152	\$21,850
23-32296 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	64-110-17-02-00-0-000	\$140,630	\$55,000	\$10,450		\$12,018	\$26,720	\$12,018	\$63,250
23-32300 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	30-740-17-13-00-0-000	\$92,310	\$17,000	\$3,230		\$3,715	\$17,539	\$3,715	\$19,550
23-32306 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	30-740-29-30-00-0-00-000	\$131,550	\$34,000	\$6,460		\$7,429	\$24,995	\$7,429	\$39,100
23-32308 WREF III Loan 2 LLC	47-630-02-20-00-0-00-000	\$103,000	\$25,000	\$4,750		\$5,463	\$19,570	\$5,463	\$28,750
23-32310 WREF III Loan 3B LLC	28-130-02-03-00-0-00-000	\$110,770	\$22,000	\$4,180	\$ 627	\$4,807	\$21,046	\$4,807	\$25,300
23-32318 WREF III Loan 3A LLC	63-330-12-19-00-0-00-000	\$132,260	\$71,000	\$13,490	\$ 2,024	\$15,514	\$25,129	\$15,514	\$81,650
23-32319 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	13-940-07-22-00-0-000	\$121,000	\$48,000	\$9,120	\$ 1,368	\$10,488	\$22,990	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-32321 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	47-830-06-06-02-0-00-000	\$190,670	\$118,000	\$22,420	\$ 3,363	\$25,783	\$36,227	\$25,783	\$135,700
23-32325 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	29-830-22-09-00-0-00-000	\$538,640	\$158,000	\$30,020	\$ 4,503	\$34,523	\$102,342	\$34,523	\$181,700
23-32327 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	13-940-11-11-00-0-00-000	\$131,860	\$47,000	\$8,930	\$ 1,340	\$10,270	\$25,053	\$10,270	\$54,050
23-32328 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	13-830-09-22-00-0-00-000	\$135,280	\$69,000	\$13,110	\$ 1,967	\$15,077	\$25,703	\$15,077	\$79,350
23-32329 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	26-240-24-51-00-0-00-000	\$140,550	\$67,000	\$12,730	\$ 1,910	\$14,640	\$26,705	\$14,640	\$77,050
23-32331 WREF II Loan 5 LLC	61-240-09-11-00-0-00-000	\$332,490	\$200,000	\$38,000	\$ 5,700	\$43,700	\$63,173	\$43,700	\$230,000
23-32332 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	13-940-12-15-00-0-00-000	\$158,760	\$42,000	\$7,980	\$ 1,197	\$9,177	\$30,164	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-32333 WREF II Loan 5 LLC	13-940-34-01-00-0-00-000	\$110,430	\$35,000	\$6,650	\$ 998	\$7,648	\$20,982	\$7,648	\$40,250
23-32334 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	13-810-09-31-00-0-00-000	\$121,520	\$42,000	\$7,980	\$ 1,197	\$9,177	\$23,089	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-32335 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	13-820-09-34-00-0-00-000	\$122,500	\$47,000	\$8,930	\$ 1,340	\$10,270	\$23,275	\$10,270	\$54,050
23-32336 WREF II Loan 7 LLC	13-720-10-14-00-0-00-000	\$99,080	\$35,000	\$6,650	\$ 998	\$7,648	\$18,825	\$7,648	\$40,250
23-32337 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	14-730-13-12-00-0-00-000	\$125,270	\$62,000	\$11,780	\$ 1,767	\$13,547	\$23,801	\$13,547	\$71,300
23-32338 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	13-940-27-22-00-0-000	\$158,760	\$48,000	\$9,120	\$ 1,368	\$10,488	\$30,164	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-32342 WREF II Loan 6 LLC	48-340-06-24-00-0-00-000	\$172,840	\$119,000	\$22,610	\$ 3,392	\$26,002	\$32,840	\$26,002	\$136,850
23-32343 WREF II LLC	28-210-05-01-00-0-00-000	\$533,300	\$395,000	\$75,050	\$ 11,258	\$86,308	\$101,327	\$86,308	\$454,250
23-32345 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	26-410-15-21-00-0-00-000	\$118,330	\$48,000	\$9,120	\$ 1,368	\$10,488	\$22,483	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-32349 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	27-130-05-19-00-0-00-000	\$69,590	\$57,000	\$10,830	\$ 1,625	\$12,455	\$13,222	\$12,455	\$65,550
23-32350 WREF II Loan 7 LLC	27-510-10-13-00-0-00-000	\$138,400	\$97,000	\$18,430	\$ 2,765	\$21,195	\$26,296	\$21,195	\$111,550
23-32357 WREF II LLC	30-640-06-14-00-0-00-000	\$108,560	\$17,000	\$3,230	\$ 485	\$3,715	\$20,626	\$3,715	\$19,550
23-32359 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	48-110-05-12-00-0-000	\$85,840	\$24,000	\$4,560	-	\$5,244	\$16,310	\$5,244	\$27,600
23-32361 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	29-740-12-03-00-0-00-000	\$431,200	\$81,000	\$15,390		\$17,699	\$81,928	\$17,699	\$93,150
23-32362 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	27-630-05-07-00-0-000	\$120,540	\$56,000	\$10,640		\$12,236	\$22,903	\$12,236	\$64,400
23-32364 Whitestone III Propco CV 1LLC		\$115,120	\$34,000	\$6,460	-	\$7,429	\$21,873	\$7,429	\$39,100
23-32365 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	48-110-06-42-00-0-000	\$132,300	\$35,000	\$6,650		\$7,648	\$25,137	\$7,648	\$40,250
23-32368 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	28-430-34-36-00-0-00-000	\$100,390	\$20,000	\$3,800		\$4,370	\$19,074	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-32369 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	28-430-24-18-00-0-00-000	\$116,890	\$27,000	\$5,130		\$5,900	\$22,209	\$5,900	\$31,050
23-32371 WREF II Loan 4 LLC 23-32372 WREF II Loan 5 LLC	47-610-07-05-00-0-000	\$115,050	\$25,000	\$4,750		\$5,463	\$21,860	\$5,463	\$28,750
	28-430-24-01-00-0-000 28-430-39-07-00-0-000	\$108,200 \$185.390	\$52,000	\$9,880	\$ 1,482 \$ 1,254	\$11,362	\$20,558	\$11,362	\$59,800
23-32374 Whitestone II CV Propco LLC 23-32375 WREF II LLC	28-430-24-02-00-0-00-000	\$105,390	\$44,000 \$36,000	\$8,360 \$6,840	. ,	\$9,614 \$7.866	\$35,224 \$21,850	\$9,614 \$7,866	\$50,600 \$41,400
23-32378 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	28-910-10-11-00-0-000	\$113,000	\$28,000	\$5,320		\$6,118	\$25,137	\$6,118	\$32,200
23-32380 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	28-910-11-36-00-0-000	\$132,300	\$27,000	\$5,130		\$5,900	\$25,137	\$5,900	\$31,050
23-32382 WREF II Loan 5 LLC	28-810-17-14-00-0-00-000	\$102,410	\$18,000	\$3,420		\$3,933	\$19,458	\$3,933	\$20,700
23-32384 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	29-710-09-09-00-0-00-000	\$168,530	\$48,000	\$9,120		\$10,488	\$32,021	\$10,488	\$55,200
23-32385 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	29-720-21-07-02-0-000	\$110,430	\$63,000	\$11,970		\$13,766	\$20,982	\$13,766	\$72,450
23-32390 WREF II LLC	28-930-20-33-00-0-00-000	\$181,300	\$14,000	\$2,660	\$ 399	\$3,059	\$34,447	\$3,059	\$16,100
23-32392 WREF II LLC	28-940-16-20-00-0-000	\$88,200	\$23,000	\$4,370	\$ 656	\$5,026	\$16,758	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32394 WREF I LLC	30-120-01-21-00-0-00-000	\$165,160	\$49,000	\$9,310	\$ 1,397	\$10,707	\$31,380	\$10,707	\$56,350
23-32397 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	28-940-20-20-00-0-000	\$159,770	\$72,000	\$13,680	\$ 2,052	\$15,732	\$30,356	\$15,732	\$82,800
23-32398 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	15-520-08-09-00-0-00-000	\$182,690	\$95,000	\$18,050	\$ 2,708	\$20,758	\$34,711	\$20,758	\$109,250
23-32402 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	31-310-10-11-00-0-00-000	\$108,880	\$35,000	\$6,650	\$ 998	\$7,648	\$20,687	\$7,648	\$40,250
23-32403 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	13-940-01-11-00-0-00-000	\$139,320	\$66,000	\$12,540	\$ 1,881	\$14,421	\$26,471	\$14,421	\$75,900
23-32404 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	31-320-22-40-00-0-00-000	\$145,560	\$34,000	\$6,460	\$ 969	\$7,429	\$27,656	\$7,429	\$39,100
23-32406 WREF II LLC	31-330-11-06-00-0-00-000	\$89,310	\$8,000	\$1,520		\$1,748	\$16,969	\$1,748	\$9,200
23-32408 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	31-330-18-11-00-0-000	\$100,910	\$25,000	\$4,750	\$ 713	\$5,463	\$19,173	\$5,463	\$28,750
23-32410 WREF II LLC	31-330-10-32-00-0-00-000	\$227,360	\$20,000	\$3,800		\$4,370	\$43,198	\$4,370	\$23,000
23-32416 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	31-330-17-10-00-0-00-000	\$118,580	\$29,000	\$5,510		\$6,337	\$22,530	\$6,337	\$33,350
23-32420 WREF I LLC	31-410-08-20-00-0-000	\$90,160		\$2,470		\$2,841	\$17,130	\$2,841	\$14,950
23-32425 WREF II LLC	31-520-19-15-00-0-000	\$105,000	\$25,000	\$4,750		\$5,463	\$19,950	\$5,463	\$28,750
23-32426 WREF II LLC	28-220-04-22-00-0-00-000	\$325,000	\$72,000	\$13,680		\$15,732	\$61,750	\$15,732	\$82,800
23-32428 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	31-420-12-24-00-0-000	\$91,350	\$20,000	\$3,800	\$ 570	\$4,370	\$17,357	\$4,370	\$23,000

22 22424 WREE III can 4 II C	20 740 06 25 00 0 00 000	¢456.000 ¢4	25 000	¢4.750	ф 7 40	CE 460	#20.702	PE 460	
23-32431 WREF II Loan 1 LLC 23-32432 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	30-710-06-25-00-0-00-000		25,000	\$4,750	-	\$5,463	\$29,792	\$5,463	\$28,750
23-32432 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	31-430-14-11-00-0-00-000 30-640-31-05-00-0-000		23,000		\$ 656 \$ 884	\$5,026	\$19,074	\$5,026	\$26,450
23-32433 WREF II Loan 4 LLC			31,000	. ,	-	\$6,774	\$20,655	\$6,774	\$35,650
23-32435 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	30-640-28-09-00-0-00-000 32-430-19-32-00-0-000		21,000 47,000	\$3,990 \$8,930		\$4,589 \$10,270	\$21,413 \$31,886	\$4,589 \$10,270	\$24,150 \$54,050
23-32438 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	30-740-04-33-00-0-00-000	,	35,000		\$ 998	\$7,648	\$30,630	\$7,648	\$40,250
23-32442 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	30-740-04-33-00-0-00-000		26,000	\$4,940	-	\$5,681	\$24,951	\$5,681	\$29,900
23-32443 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	30-740-05-12-00-0-00-000		23,000		\$ 656	\$5,026	\$24,578	\$5,026	\$29,900
23-32444 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	30-730-02-21-00-0-00-000		56.000	. ,	\$ 1,596	\$12,236	\$34,419	\$12,236	\$64,400
23-32445 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	30-740-25-04-00-0-00-000	, - , ,	34,000	\$6,460		\$7.429	\$35,378	\$7,429	\$39,100
23-32447 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	31-940-15-21-00-0-00-000	\$160,200 \$3	,		\$ 3,050	\$23,380	\$33,376	\$23,380	\$123,050
23-32449 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	31-830-05-14-00-0-00-000		26,000	\$4,940		\$5,681	\$23,275	\$5,681	\$29,900
23-32454 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	30-740-17-10-00-0-00-000		21,000	\$3,990	-	\$4.589	\$23,273	\$4,589	\$29,900
23-32456 WREF II Loan 4 LLC	31-930-30-10-00-0-00-000		43,000		\$ 1,226	\$9,396	\$24,932	\$9,396	\$49,450
23-32461 WREF II Loan 5 LLC	64-140-17-18-00-0-00-000		56,000		\$ 1,596	\$12,236	\$21,280	\$12,236	\$64,400
23-32465 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	64-140-17-07-00-0-00-000		42,000		\$ 1,197	\$9,177	\$21,200	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-32467 WREF II LLC	29-740-17-04-00-0-00-000		54,000	\$10,260		\$11,799	\$57,163	\$11,799	\$62,100
23-32407 WREF II Loan 6 LLC	47-910-03-34-00-0-00-000	\$132,390 \$10	•	\$19,950		\$22,943	\$25,154		\$120,750
23-32479 WREF II Loan 7 LLC	47-740-04-17-00-0-00-000		19,000		\$ 542	\$4,152	\$65,677	\$4,152	\$120,750
23-32480 WREF II Loan 2 LLC	47-640-25-08-00-0-00-000		45,000	. ,	\$ 1,283	\$9,833	\$20,482	\$9,833	\$51,750
23-32484 WREF II Loan 6 LLC	63-320-02-15-00-0-00-000		49,000		\$ 1,397	\$10,707	\$19,190	\$10,707	\$56,350
23-32485 WREF II LLC	47-740-01-27-00-0-00		11,000	. ,	\$ 314	\$2,404	\$22,344	\$2,404	\$12,650
23-32489 WREF II Loan 3 LLC	50-320-01-05-00-0-00		\$6,500	\$1,235	-	\$1,420	\$1,778	\$1,420	\$7,475
23-32493 WREF II Loan 1 LLC	47-730-17-09-00-0-00-000		41,000		\$ 1,169	\$8,959	\$25,603	\$8,959	\$47,150
23-32636 Susan Snow	41-310-01-05-00-0-00-000	\$251,050 \$15	,	. ,	\$ 4,503	\$34,523	\$47,700	\$34,523	\$181,700
23-32642 Marjorie F Miller	70-940-10-04-00-0-00-000	\$446,780 \$24			\$ 7,068	\$54,188	\$84,888		\$285,200
23-32645 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-13-00-0-00-000	\$240,070 \$15	,		\$ 4,503	\$34,523	\$45,613	\$34,523	\$181,700
23-32646 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-21-00-0-00-000	\$308,750 \$16	•		\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$58,663	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-32647 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-10-00-0-00-000	\$272,950 \$16			\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$51,861		\$189,750
23-32648 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-08-00-0-00-000	\$258,210 \$16			\$ 4,560	\$34,960	\$49,060		\$184,000
23-32649 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-15-00-0-00-000	\$299,230 \$17			\$ 4,988	\$38,238	\$56,854	\$38,238	\$201,250
23-32650 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$248,010 \$16			\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$47,122		\$189,750
23-32651 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-09-00-0-00-000	\$248,010 \$16	,		\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$47,122		\$189,750
23-32652 Harve Sommers	36-730-07-08-00-0-00-000	\$270,260 \$16	,		\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$51,349		\$189,750
23-32653 Harve Sommers	36-730-05-14-00-0-00-000	\$276,900 \$16			\$ 4,703	\$36,053	\$52,611	\$36,053	\$189,750
23-32654 Clyde E Bowden	67-620-04-64-03-0-00-000		62,000		\$ 1,767	\$13,547	\$16,828	\$13,547	\$71,300
23-32655 Norman D Tompkins	37-600-02-03-00-0-00-000		42,000		\$ 1,197	\$9,177	\$66,093	\$9,177	\$48,300
23-32656 Michael G Ohlson	12-740-23-01-00-0-00-000	\$455,740 \$18	84,000	\$34,960	\$ 5,244	\$40,204	\$86,591	\$40,204	\$211,600
23-32657 Paul L Lattan	30-210-11-25-00-0-00-000	\$691,530 \$46	62,000	\$87,780	\$ 13,167	\$100,947	\$131,391	\$100,947	\$531,300
23-32666 Michael Sykora	47-830-03-02-00-0-00-000	\$316,550 \$19	90,000	\$36,100	\$ 5,415	\$41,515	\$60,145	\$41,515	\$218,500
23-32670 Larry D Carlson	41-520-06-48-00-0-00-000	\$475,990 \$29	96,000	\$56,240	\$ 8,436	\$64,676	\$90,438	\$64,676	\$340,400
23-32671 M Denise Thomas	32-830-04-10-00-0-00-000	\$164,490 \$1	19,000	\$22,610	\$ 3,392	\$26,002	\$31,253	\$26,002	\$136,850
23-32674 KAZCO LLC	32-620-01-20-01-4-00-000	\$73,100 \$4	49,000	\$9,310	\$ 1,397	\$10,707	\$13,889	\$10,707	\$56,350
23-32689 Donald Logan	29-720-13-08-00-0-00-000	\$67,080 \$3	34,000	\$6,460	\$ 969	\$7,429	\$12,745	\$7,429	\$39,100
23-32690 Philip T Theisen	16-920-02-38-00-0-00-000	\$121,160 \$6	69,000	\$13,110	\$ 1,967	\$15,077	\$23,020	\$15,077	\$79,350
23-32694 Wayne Gieselman	35-300-22-15-00-0-00-000	\$509,540 \$37	72,000	\$70,680	\$ 10,602	\$81,282	\$96,813	\$81,282	\$427,800
23-32699 Mark Clevenger	37-530-05-52-00-0-00-000	\$146,640 \$10	03,000	\$19,570	\$ 2,936	\$22,506	\$27,862	\$22,506	\$118,450
23-32700 Mark Clevenger	37-530-05-50-00-0-00-000	\$162,790 \$10	09,000	\$20,710	\$ 3,107	\$23,817	\$30,930	\$23,817	\$125,350
23-32701 Mark Clevenger	37-530-05-53-00-0-00-000	\$162,730 \$10	09,000	\$20,710	\$ 3,107	\$23,817	\$30,919	\$23,817	\$125,350
23-32717 Sarah Pugh	25-430-08-71-00-0-00-000	\$225,580 \$17	18,000	\$22,420	\$ 3,363	\$25,783	\$42,860	\$25,783	\$135,700
23-32718 Aaron Christopher Hill	25-930-12-33-00-0-00-000	\$197,600 \$13	30,000	\$24,700	\$ 3,705	\$28,405	\$37,544	\$28,405	\$149,500
23-32722 Jeff Leslie	39-400-03-17-00-0-00-000	\$439,380	\$4,597	\$873	-	\$1,004	\$83,482	\$1,004	\$5,287
23-32724 Claudia Julissa Ortiz	29-840-29-04-00-0-00-000	\$165,620 \$7	70,000	\$13,300	\$ 1,995	\$15,295	\$31,468	\$15,295	\$80,500
23-32725 Chau M Hoang	34-910-01-18-00-0-00-000	\$378,280 \$28	80,000	\$53,200		\$61,180	\$71,873		\$322,000
23-32726 Paola Capra	65-510-01-06-00-0-00-000	\$144,330 \$9	94,000	\$17,860		\$20,539	\$27,423	\$20,539	\$108,100
23-32727 John F Quinn	34-320-18-17-00-0-00-000	\$655,290 \$36	69,000		\$ 10,517	\$80,627	\$124,505		\$424,350
23-32729 Isaiah Spann	47-630-14-14-00-0-00-000	\$70,050 \$3	36,000	\$6,840		\$7,866	\$13,310	\$7,866	\$41,400
23-32730 Jimmy Don Drummond	57-500-01-32-00-0-00-000	\$390,950 \$18	84,000	\$34,960	\$ 5,244	\$40,204	\$74,281	\$40,204	\$211,600
23-32732 Taylor Cullen	47-830-19-12-00-0-00-000	\$235,410 \$14		\$28,120		\$32,338	\$44,728		\$170,200
23-32733 James H Kendrick	49-940-20-09-00-0-00-000		80,000	\$15,200		\$17,480	\$27,233	\$17,480	\$92,000
23-32734 Glennie Dean Wilson	37-100-01-37-00-0-00-000	\$532,820 \$5	55,000	\$10,450	\$ 1,568	\$12,018	\$101,236	\$12,018	\$63,250

23-32735 Janice Kay Combs	35-710-02-03-00-0-00-000	\$151,630 \$90,000	\$17,100 \$ 2,565	\$19,665 \$28,810	\$19,665 \$103,500
23-32736 Virginia N Vandersteur	61-910-19-30-00-0-00-000	\$169,960 \$108,000	\$20,520 \$ 3,078	\$23,598 \$32,292	\$23,598 \$124,200
23-32737 Don Rosenberger	62-140-09-25-00-0-00-000	\$490,100 \$126,000	\$23,940 \$ 3,591	\$27,531 \$93,119	\$27,531 \$144,900
23-32741 Malee Hays	64-500-02-07-00-0-000	\$289,360 \$121,000	\$22,990 \$ 3,449	\$26,439 \$54,978	\$26,439 \$139,150
23-32742 Malee Hays	64-500-02-08-01-1-00-000	\$209,400 \$38,000	\$7,220 \$ 1,083	\$8,303 \$39,786	\$8,303 \$43,700
23-32744 L Beverly Parker	35-720-05-28-00-0-00-000	\$353,610 \$187,000	\$35,530 \$ 5,330	\$40,860 \$67,186	\$40,860 \$215,050
23-32745 Ceffrey W Hhevrolet	37-410-12-14-00-0-00-000	\$358,810 \$180,000	\$34,200 \$ 5,130	\$39,330 \$68,174	\$39,330 \$207,000
23-32746 Inez Scott Pennington	43-440-09-43-00-0-00-000	\$680,000 \$442,000	\$83,980 \$ 12,597	\$96,577 \$129,200	\$96,577 \$508,300
23-32747 James Pallo	26-640-02-29-00-0-00-000	\$136,010 \$97,000	\$18,430 \$ 2,765	\$21,195 \$25,842	\$21,195 \$111,550
23-32748 James Pallo	26-640-02-30-00-0-00-000	\$113,690 \$96,000	\$18,240 \$ 2,736	\$20,976 \$21,60 ²	\$20,976 \$110,400
23-32749 Richard F Still	63-310-13-08-00-0-00-000	\$95,530 \$50,000	\$9,500 \$ 1,425	\$10,925 \$18,151	\$10,925 \$57,500
23-32754 Paul A Pool	49-940-21-06-00-0-00-000	\$165,240 \$100,000	\$19,000 \$ 2,850	\$21,850 \$31,396	\$21,850 \$115,000
23-32762 Jeffrey Epstein	48-430-01-16-00-0-00-000	\$325,280 \$252,000	\$47,880 \$ 7,182	\$55,062 \$61,803	\$55,062 \$289,800
23-32792 Larry E Sells	30-310-07-13-00-0-00-000	\$33,060 \$25,000	\$4,750 \$ 713	\$5,463 \$6,28°	\$5,463 \$28,750
23-32794 Bruce Boydston	64-220-15-03-00-0-00-000	\$236,500 \$159,000	\$30,210 \$ 4,532	\$34,742 \$44,935	\$34,742 \$182,850
23-32795 William Robertson	63-340-20-02-00-0-00-000	\$125,400 \$50,000	\$9,500 \$ 1,425	\$10,925 \$23,826	\$10,925 \$57,500
23-32801 4445 Washington LLC	30-410-13-65-00-0-00-000	\$3,861,500 \$136,000	\$25,840 \$ 3,876	\$29,716 \$733,685	\$29,716 \$156,400
23-32802 Alexander E Ball	30-840-04-03-00-0-00-000	\$280,860 \$189,000	\$35,910 \$ 5,387	\$41,297 \$53,363	\$41,297 \$217,350
23-32803 Douglas Austin Cowing	28-930-30-21-00-0-00-000	\$192,580 \$43,000	\$8,170 \$ 1,226	\$9,396 \$36,590	\$9,396 \$49,450